
:

2023 NY Convention Cover.indd   22023 NY Convention Cover.indd   2 1/3/23   12:02 PM1/3/23   12:02 PM

C O N V E N T I O NC O N V E N T I O N

ETET  SALE SALE
SYRACUSEHH

JANUARY 12, 2024•6:00PM
DOUBLE TREE BY HILTONDOUBLE TREE BY HILTON
EAST SYRACUSE, NY

New YorkNew York



New York Holstein Adult Convention Schedule



The New York Convention ET Sale
Friday,  January 12, 2024 at 6:00PM

Double Tree by Hilton • East Syracuse, NY
Pre-Sale reception hosted by Trans Ova

The NY ET Sale has provided breeders from around the globe an opportunity to acquire the finest 
genetics of every breeding philosophy! The deepest pedigrees of the breed will be represented! Call any 
member of the sale staff to leave your bids!

Catalog & Sale Updates can be viewed online @ www.nyholsteinevents.com

  

Terms of Sale:  Cash or good check sale day. Cattle purchased by an agent or a member of the sale staff on buyers 
behalf should be settled for by priority mail payment or money wire. Shipping on embryo purchases is the responsibil-
ity of the buyer unless otherwise noted in the catalog. Choices are 35% down sale day and balance due at calf pickup. 
Buyer must make choice before youngest calf is 4 months of age. Live lots selling must be picked up within 21 days 
of sale or $4/day charge will be applied. For all other terms and conditions refer to the Holstein Association Terms and 
Conditions page in this catalog.

Sale Location: Double Tree by Hilton (GPS Address: 6301 State Route 298, East Syracuse, NY 13057)

Lodging
Double Tree by Hilton 315-432-0200

6301 State Route 298, East Syracuse, NY

Sale Managed By:
New York Holstein 
Association, Inc.

PO Box 10, Dryden, NY 13053
www.nyholsteinevents.com

Co-Executive Managers:
Patsy Gifford 607-316-0867

giffordpatsy@gmail.com
Betsy Foote 518-744-7942

efoote0612@gmail.com

Sale Staff
Dave Rama.................. 607-435-0792
   -auctioneer
Jeff King....................... 518-791-2876
   -pedigrees
Rick Verbeek............... 614-580-8662
Patsy Gifford............... 607-316-0867 
Betsy Foote.................. 518-744-7942
Kevin Ziemba............. 315-730-6673
Jason Zimmerman..... 585-481-5912
David King.................. 315-212-0032
Tom Harkenrider....... 607-279-3160
Jason Lloyd.................. 518-231-2378
Duncan Bailey............. 585-689-1161
Johnathan King.......... 518-588-0015

View/bid online in Real Time 
    at www.cowbuyer.com
*Bidders must pre-register & be pre-approved. 

*Contact Aaron Tompkins if you need 
assistance at 336-363-4639



~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

Oakfield Solomon Sunset-ET 
EX-95 EEEEE - 94-96-95-94-95 
*Nom. All-American Sr 3 & 4yr-old!

(Dam of embryos in Lot 1 breeder’s package)

Oakfield Reality Harmony-ET*RC
EX-95,4E EEEEE - 95-97-98-95-95

*All-NY Production Cow 2020
(Dam of embryos in Lot 1 breeder’s package)

Oakfield Gold Luck-ET 
EX-95 EEEEE - 95-96-92-96-94 

*All-NY Sr 3yr-old 2021
(Dam of embryos in Lot 1 breeder’s package)



~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

LOT 1  Embryos 
*Selling 6-#1 IVF female embryos. This ‘breeders package’ includes 
2-#1 embryos from each of the 3 incredible EX-95 cows below!

2 - #1 Alligator X Luck
Sire: 
Stantons Alligator-ET
3128769279   12/23 PTA +2497GTPI
+1090M +.0% +43F +30P 2.85SCS
+2.44T +2.20UDC +.71FLC 99%R 
Kingboy X VG-88 McCutchen

Dam:
Oakfield Gold Luck-ET 
5-07  EX-95  EEEEE  95-96-92-96-94 
3134445111  
3-04 365 36930 4.1 1305 3.3 1222
Sire: Braedale GoldwynET 
(Pictured at left)
*1st 4yr-old, Sr & Res. Grand Cham-
pion Eastern National 2022
*All-National 4yr-old 2022
*Member Res All-American Best 3 
Females 2022
*All-NY Sr 3yr-old 2021
*1st Sr 3 & HM Intermediate Cham-
pion NY State Show 2021
*Gold Luck is due for 2024 show 
season
2nd Dam: 
Cowtown Durham Luella-ET 
EX-94,2E  EEEEE  
2-06 365 26850 3.7   981 3.5   931
5-06 305 25140 3.9   968 3.3   841
6-07 365 34570 3.4 1182 3.4 1165
Lifetime 119880 3.6 4320 3.4 4132
3rd Dam: 
Elleeta Skybuck Lucy
EX-95,3E  EEEEE
6-11 365 30380 4.6 1397 3.3 997
Lifetime 146090 4.8 7056 3.4 5029
*All-American Aged Cow 2007
*Grand Champion WDE 2007
*HM All-American 5yr-old 2005
4th Dam: 
Elleeta Supersire Leah  VG-88-CAN
Lifetime 181562 4.4 7915 3.3 5919
5th Dam: 
Elleeta Starbuck Linda GP-83-CAN
6th Dam: 
Elleeta Threat Lisbee  VG-88-CAN
Lifetime 121769 4.2 5071 3.3 4008
7th Dam: 
Blossom-Acres Sexation Lola VG-87
Lifetime 167894 3.6 6127 3.3 5512
8th Dam: 
Lolas Allhill Fury  VG-85
Lifetime 121822 3.8 4623 3.3 3459
9th Dam: 
Allhill Lola Sir Winston EX-90

2 - #1 Architect X Harmony
Sire: 
Farnear Architect-ET*RC
3136496608   12/23 PTA +2346GTPI
+285M +12F +15P +.3PL -.2DPR 
+3.85T +3.28UDC +2.01FLC 80%R 
Hancock X VG-89 Artist

Dam:
Oakfield Reality Harmony-ET*RC
12-03 EX-95,4E EEEEE 95-97-98-95-95   
3006988909
2-01   317 22060 3.2   697 3.3   718
4-02   365 29200 3.5 1026 3.2   949
5-03   365 25750 4.4 1128 3.3   850
6-04   365 31670 4.1 1293 3.4 1082
7-08   365 34470 4.1 1401 3.1 1074 
12-01 352 30400 4.5 1361 3.4 1020 
Lifetime 259140 4.2 10764 3.2 8196
Sire: Hurtgen-Vue Reality-RED
(Pictured at left)
*All-NY Production Cow in 2020
*Grand Champion New England Sum-
mer Show 2020
*Res All-NY Production Cow 2021
*1st Prod. Cow M-E Fall Nat’l 2022
2nd Dam: 
Mis Hazel Advent Holly-ET*RC 
VG-87  VVV+E
2-03 365 23080 4.5 1047 3.5 800
3rd Dam: 
Quality-Ridge Stormi Hazel
EX-96,2E  EEEEE 
3-04 365 36490 3.7 1353 3.0 1088
5-01 365 40360 4.6 1844 3.0 1204
Lifetime 184130 4.3 7858 3.3 6044
*Only cow ever Nom. All-American 7 
straight years!
*Res. All-Am 125,000 lb cow 2011
*HHM All-Am 125,000 lb cow 2010
*Nom. All-American Aged Cow 2009
*All-American 5yr-old 2008
*HM All-American 4yr-old 2007
*Un. All-American Jr 3yr-old 2006
*1st Jr 3yr-old WDE & Int. Champ ‘06
*HM All-American Jr 2yr-old 2005
4th Dam: 
Quality-Ridge SS Heidi
EX-90,2E   EEEVV
5-06 305 24290 3.7 908 3.2 780
Lifetime 156500 3.8 6021 3.3 5171
5th Dam:
Quality-Ridge Astre Hazel
VG-88  VEEEV
4-08 305 26210 3.1 818 3.2 848

2 - #1 Unix X Sunset
Sire: 
Croteau Lesperron Unix
107567492C    12/23 PTA +2304GTPI 
+690M +21F +13P +.9PL -.2DPR 
+2.17T +2.01UDC +.11FLC 99%R 
Numero Uno X VG Domain

Dam:
Oakfield Solomon Sunset-ET 
5-00  EX-95  EEEEE 94-96-85-94-95
3134445331   12/23 PTA +2.23T
2-04 348 21210 3.7   791 3.3   702
3-07 359 28300 4.5 1261 3.5 1002
Sire: Walnutlawn Solomon-ET 
(Pictured at left)
*Due for the Fall Show Season
*Nom All-American Sr 3yr-old 2022
*Nom. All-American 4yr-old 2023
*Grand Champion Eastern National 
2022 & 2023
*Supreme B&O All-American Dairy 
Show 2022 & 2023
*Member 1st place Best 3 Females 
International Holstein Show 2023
*5th 4yr-old WDE 2023
2nd Dam:
Bella-Rosa GW Sara-ET 
EX-96,3E  EEEEE  
6-03 346 26240 3.5   917 3.2   835
7-06 365 32200 3.5 1140 3.0   982
8-06 365 29760 4.4 1295 3.4 1006
Lifetime 160610 4.0 6347 3.3 5266
*Nom. All-Am Aged Cow 2017 & 2018
*All-NY Aged Cow 2018
*Grand Champion NE Fall Nat’l 2018
*Res All-NY Aged Cow 2017
*Supreme Champion WNY Reg. Show 
and WNY Spring Preview 2017
*Res Grand Central NY Show 2017
*All-NY Aged Cow 2016
*1st Aged Cow & Grand Champion 
Western NY Regional Show 2016
3rd Dam: 
Bella-Rosa Splendide
EX-90  EEVVE
2-02 320 27740 3.5 984 3.4 949
4th Dam: 
Beaumond Spendide Spirit
EX-95  EEEEE
5-01 365 39780 3.1 1251 3.2 1153
6-11 365 35330 3.7 1303 3.0 1060
*All-American 4yr-old 2003
*HM All-American 5yr-old 2004
*1st 4yr-old, Sr & Grand WDE 2003
*1st Aged Cow Eastern National 2006

Jonathan and Alicia Lamb
6880 Albion Rd

Oakfield, NY 14125
Alicia 585-993-8026 

Jamie Black 518-353-2602



LOT 2  Embryos
*Selling 5-#1 IVF female embryos 
sired by Hulu*RC

*Embryos at Trans Ova, MD
*Embryos are exportable, non-EU

Oakfield Corners Dairy
6880 Albion Rd

Oakfield, NY 14125
Alicia Lamb 585-993-8026 
Jamie Black 518-353-2602

Siemers Wolf Hulu 37006-ET*RC
3245702863    12/23 PTA +2901GTPI
+1001M +56F +48P +660NM$ +3.5PL 
+.2DPR +3.85T +3.27UDC +1.59FLC 
Wolfgang X VG-89 Luster

Ms T-Triple-T TL Fame-RED
3-04  EX-92  EEEVE   3208432656
Sire: Riverdown Unstopabull-RED
(Pictured above)
*1st Summer 2 Int’ R&W Show 2022
*1st Jr 3 Int’l R&W Show 2023
*1st Jr 3 & Int. Champ Royal R&W 2023
*HM Int. Champion Int’l R&W 2023
*1st Jr 3 & Int. Champion NY State R&W 
Show 2023
*1st Jr 3 & Res Int. Champion All-Ameri-
can R&W Show 2023
*2nd Jr 3 and Res Int. Champion NY State 
Holstein Show 2023
*Int. Champion M-E Fall Nat’l 2022
*All-Am R&W Summer 2yr old 2022
*Nom All-Am B&W Summer 2yr-old 2022
*Nom All-American R&W Jr 3 2023
*Undefeated in Red classes in milking form!

2nd Dam: 
Meadow Green Ferocity-RED-ET
EX-93-CAN  93-MS 
2-00 288 20371 3.7 756 3.4 683
3-00 246 20666 3.6 750 3.5 712

3rd Dam: 
Meadow Green Hvezda Francy-ET
VG-87-CAN  88-MS
6-04 365 36513 3.4 1246 3.3 1215
Lifetime 112179 3.4 3814 3.3 3750

4th Dam: 
Meadow Green Redman Fancy
EX-90,5E-CAN  91-MS 
5-07 365 30975 4.8 1499 3.5 1078
Lifetime 205050 4.0 8230 3.4 7041

5th Dam: 
Doubleagle Miles Fairy
VG-85-CAN  88-MS 
8-07 365 24588 4.6 1133 3.2 785
Lifetime 155466 4.4 6879 3.3 5108

6th Dam: 
Doubeeagle Rooster Fairy
VG-85-CAN  VG-MS 
3-06 305 24782 3.7 928 3.0 743

7th Dam: 
Doubleagle Cave Fairy-RED 
VG-86-CAN  VG-MS
6-01 339 21107 4.6 961 3.6 765

Ms T-Triple-T TL Fame-RED EX-92 EEEVE
*All-American Red & White Summer 2yr-old 2022

*Nom. All-American R&W Jr 3yr-old 2023
*Undefeated in Red classes in milking form!

(Dam of Lot 2)

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~



LOT 3  Choice
*Selling 1st choice of 2 female pregs 
due September, 2024 by Hulu*RC

Lily-RED’s Show Winnings Include:
*1st & BU 150,000 lb Cow @ the 
International R&W Show 2023
*3rd & BU International Show 2022
*All-Nat’l B&W 150,000 lb Cow 2022
*All-Am R&W 150,000 lb Cow 2021
*All-Am R&W Aged Cow 2020
*All-Am R&W 5yr-old 2019
*1st 5yr-old & Grand Champion Int’l 
R&W Show 2019
*All-Am R&W 4yr-old 2018
*1st 4yr-old & Res. Grand Champion 
International R&W Show2018

Eaton Holsteins & Glamourview
3039 Brewer Rd

Marietta, NY 13110
315-857-8303

Siemers Wolf Hulu 37006-ET*RC
3245702863    12/23 PTA +2901GTPI
+1001M +56F +48P +660NM$ +3.5PL 
+.2DPR +3.85T +3.27UDC +1.59FLC 
Wolfgang X VG-89 Luster

Highcroft Absolute Lily-RED 
9-06  EX-97,3E  EEEEE   142999907 
2-02 270 16850 4.7   797 3.4   580
3-01 318 25020 4.4 1109 3.4   858
4-01 299 28240 4.7 1328 3.3   935
5-01 242 27590 4.5 1238 3.3   910
6-08 305 37670 4.0 1500 3.3 1226
8-03 365 38270 4.2 1615 3.2 1234
9-09 133 15010 3.6   544 3.0   449 RIP
LTD 217839 4.3 9321 3.4 7189
Sire: Apples Absolute-RED-ET
(Pictured above)

2nd Dam:
Imperial-Ridge Lil-RED-ET
VG-86  ++V+V
2-00 305 15970 4.4 696 3.3 528
3rd Dam: 
Imperial-Ridge Lynn-RED-ET 
VG-89  EVVVE
4th Dam: 
Imperial-Ridge Linda-ET 
EX-91,2E  VEEVE
3-10 365 28880 3.3 967 3.0 859
5th Dam: 
Willow-Tarrace Gibsn Lariat
VG-86  VE++V
2-08 254 22670 3.6 805 3.0 672
6th Dam: 
Comestar H Leisa Outside-ET 
EX-90  EEVEE 
6-02 365 34440 3.6 1234 3.1 1077
Lifetime 126780 3.8 4777 3.3 4177
7th Dam: 
Hanoverhill Astre Leigh
VG-85-CAN
5-03 365 46299 3.5 1603 3.1 1431
Lifetime 177816 3.6 6334 3.2 5710
8th Dam: 
C Hanoverhill Sheik Lulu-ET 
EX-94,3E  GMD-DOM
9-03 365 39020 3.8 1484 3.3 1302
Lifetime 206369 3.9 8136 3.5 7196
9th Dam: 
Tora Triple Threat Lulu *RC
EX-96  GMD-DOM 
3-04 321 22070 3.7 812
Lifetime 133398 3.9 5185
*HM All-American 3yr-old Cow 1978
10th Dam: Ormsby Lougo Alta
EX-90,2E  VEVE  GMD 
8-05 365 24550 3.7 900
11th Dam: Ormsby Alta Pride  
VG-85  ++VV
11-10 365 22838 3.4 777

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

Highcroft Absolute Lily-RED 
EX-97,3E EEEEE

*All-American Red & White 150,000 lb Cow 2021
(Dam of Lot 3)



LOT 4    #106

Haveitall Dropbox Harbor-ET
3277629414   99%RHA-I 
Born 9/2/23    12/23 PTA +2804GTPI 
+1191M +.03% +54F +.03% +46P 
+633NM$ +4.1PL +.3DPR 2.88SCS 
+2.90T +2.73UDC +.96FLC 
+147FE +.5FI  2.4%SCE +641CM$
A2/A2  BB

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

Duckett, Abbott, AOT & Kings-Ransom
7285 County Rd S

Rudolph, WI 54475
715-459-6481

Kings-Ransom Dropbox-ET
3224437486     12/23 PTA +3011GTPI 
+1064M +.15% +85F +.08% +57P 
+3.5PL +3.24T +3.20UDC +1.04FLC 
Highjump X EX-94 Casper

S-S-I Doc Have Not 8784-ET  
5-08  EX-96  EEEE  DOM
3143722147    8/23 PTA +2758GTPI 
+1645M +49F +54P +558NM$ +3.6PL 
+3.00T +2.58UDC +.97FLC 
2-02 365 29320 3.8 1127 3.4 1002
3-06 297 33720 3.6 1218 3.3 1107
4-05 320 35670 3.9 1404 3.3 1162
Lifetime 123140 3.8 4692 3.3 4016
Sire: Woodcrest King Doc
(Pictured above)
*Res. All-American 4yr-old 2022
*Sold as a pkg for $1.925 million in 
Duckett Summer Selections Sale II

S-S-I Doc Have Not 8784-ET EX-96 EEEEE
*Sold for $1.925 million in package & Res. All-American 4yr-old 2022

(Dam of Lot 4)

2nd Dam: 
Fly-Higher Jedi Havenot-ET 
VG-86  VVV+V
3-05 365 31495 3.2 994 3.4 1060
4-07 365 31429 3.1 985 3.3 1034
3rd Dam: Cookiecutter Masy Hashes-ET 
VG-85  +VV+V
2-01 365 31360 3.8 1195 3.4 1061
3-11 365 39630 3.6 1436 3.1 1209
Lifetime 121290 3.9 4762 3.2 3920
4th Dam: Cookiecutter Mom Halo-ET 
2-09  VG-88  VV+VE  DOM 
2-00 365 35280 5.2 1819 3.7 1304
*Global Impact Cow of the Year 2019!
5th Dam: Cookiecutter Gld Holler-ET
VG-88  VVV+E  DOM 
2-03  365 40730 3.5 1410 3.1 1249
*Nom. Int’l Cow of the Year 2016
6th Dam: 
Ms Kings-Rnsm Champ Haley-ET
EX-90  EEVEE  GMD-DOM
3-11 365 43690 3.7 1625 3.1 1357
7th Dam: Regancrest-JDV Hanna-ET
EX-90  EEVVE  GMD-DOM
4-07 365 45110 4.3 1922 3.2 1449
8th Dam: Long-Haven Rudolph Dee-ET
EX-90,2E  EVVEE  GMD-DOM
2-11 365 32720 4.8 1565 3.8 1252
Lifetime 166900 4.3 7099 3.5 5884
9th Dam: Regancrest Elton Disrael-ET
VG-88  EX-MS  DOM
2-04 365 33617 4.5 1499 3.5 1169
Full brother: 7HO5157 Durham
10th Dam: Snow-N Denises Dellia
EX-95,2E  EEEEE  GMD-DOM
6-00 365 35230 4.0 1425 3.0 1049
Lifetime 180240 3.9 7108 3.2 5723
*Dam of sires ‘Durham’ & ‘Dundee’
11th Dam: Snow-N Dorys Denise
EX-90,2E  EX-MS  GMD-DOM
5-09 365 33350 3.8 1256 3.1 1038
Lifetime 114010 3.6 4153 3.2 3649



LOT 5  Choice
*Selling 1st choice of 4 female pregs 
due September, 2024 by Hulu*RC

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

Pineyvale Advent Autumn-RED 
EX-94,4E EEEEE
*2nd Sr. 2yr-old 2011 East. Nat’l Red & White Show
(2nd Dam of Lot 5)

Curr-Vale Abs Adored-RED-ET
EX-94,2E EEEEE 

*1st 4yr-old, Senior Champion & Reserve Grand 
Champion - NE Spring Nat’l Holstein Show 2019

(Mat. sister to the Dam of Lot 5)

Emma Currie
2267 Currie Rd
Tully, NY 13159

315-696-8051

Siemers Wolf Hulu 37006-ET*RC
3245702863    12/23 PTA +2901GTPI
+1001M +56F +48P +660NM$ +3.5PL 
+.2DPR +3.85T +3.27UDC +1.59FLC 
Wolfgang X VG-89 Luster

Curr-Vale Awesome Addie-RED
4-03  EX-94  EEEEE   3149584304
1-09 351 20990 4.3   899 3.3 692
3-00 350 27870 4.3 1195 3.6 995
Sire: Luck-E Awesome-RED
*1st Place Summer Jr. 2-Year-Old 
@ NYS R&W Holstein Show & NYS 
Open Holstein Show 2021
Maternal sister:
Curr-Vale Abs Adored-Red-ET 
EX-94,2E  EEEEE   
3-09 365 28230 4.9 1394 3.6 1009
(Pictured above)
*1st 4yr-old, Senior Champion & 
Reserve Grand Champion - Northeast 
Spring National Holstein Show 2019

2nd Dam: (Pictured above)
Pineyvale Advent Autumn-RED
EX-94,4E  EEEEE   
3-00   316 23170 4.3 1000 3.3   766
4-00   365 27690 4.4 1206 3.5   957
5-03   365 32010 3.7 1188 3.4 1093
6-09   298 28390 4.2 1199 3.4   955
7-08   305 30420 4.1 1257 3.3 1010
10-00 286 29180 5.0 1451 3.2   932
10-11 305 26350 4.4 1163 3.5   926
Lifetime 262920 4.3 11393 3.4 9013
*2nd Sr. 2yr-old 2011 E. Nat’l R&W Show
3rd Dam: 
Pineyvale Outside Amber-ET *RC
EX-92,2E  EEEEE
7-02 365 33440 3.7 1247 3.0 1005
Lifetime 137650 3.7 5139 3.1 4269
4th Dam: 
Pineyvale Ann-RED 
EX-94,4E EEEEE
6-07 305 32080 3.8 1231 3.1   999
7-10 305 32190 3.9 1254 2.8 908
Lifetime 160900 3.8 6186 2.9 4676
*3 daus. EX-93,3E, EX-92,2E & EX-92,2E
5th Dam: 
Pineyvale Starbuck All-Star  
EX-92,3E  EEEEE  DOM
7-08 305 35830 3.7 1313 3.1 1122
Lifetime 253810 3.7 9329 3.1 7843
6th Dam: 
Pineyvale TT Ada  EX-90  EVEE
6-01 305 22040 4.4 967 3.3 728
7th Dam: 
Pineyvale Flame Alison VG-85 DOM
Lifetime 136810 3.3 4448
8th Dam: 
Pineyvale Citation Supreme Ann 
VG-88  VVEV
6-10 301 19390 3.1 595
9th Dam: 
Pineyvale Texal Supreme Ann VG-86
6-02 351 20200 3.2 652



LOT 6  Choice
*Selling 1st choice of 3 female pregs 
due 3/3/24 sired by Willows-RED

*Potential 12th generation EX

Marshman Farms
3633 County Rd 32
Oxford, NY 13830

John Marshman 607-843-5881

Blondin Willows-RED*PC
111633735C    12/23 PTA +2199GTPI 
+597M +10F +8P +.3PL 2.90SCS 
+2.57T +1.70UDC +.26FLC 80%R 
Mirand X VG-85 Doorman

Luck-E Awesome Joy-RED-ET*PO
5-04  EX-93  EEEEE   3139051661   
12/23 PTA +2.92T +2.86UDC +1.26FL 
2-00 305 24890 4.8 1202 3.1   771
3-05 365 32530 4.6 1510 3.6 1162
4-09 365 34140 4.1 1406 3.5 1183
Sire: Luck-E Awesome-RED
(Pictured above)
*2nd Jr 3 N-E All-Breeds Show 2019

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

2nd Dam:  
Luck-E Ladd Jubilee-RED-ET
EX-94,3E  EEEEE
1-11 292 19550 4.4   854 3.4   671
2-10 365 30390 4.7 1437 3.5 1068
4-01 284 26470 4.8 1273 3.2   835
5-01 365 32310 4.0 1301 3.2 1032
6-08 365 44350 4.5 1990 3.1 1369
Lifetime 178320 4.5 8061 3.3 5947
*1st Sr 2yr-old & HM Int. Champion M-W 
Spring Nat’l 2015
3rd Dam: Double-D Mr Burns Jess-ET 
EX-94,2E  EEEEE
8-01 339 42360 4.7 1994 3.0 1290
Lifetime 164880 3.9 6379 3.4 5660
*Grand Champ NY Spr Int’l Jr Show 2017
4th Dam: Hy-Class Advent Jessie-RED 
EX-90, 92-MS
5-06 365 24618 4.1 1025 3.1 759 
5th Dam: Hy-Class Rang Jathne-RED-TW 
EX-90  VEEVE 
2-03 365 31190 3.6 1119 3.2 994
Lifetime 104660 3.7 3840 3.2 3315
6th Dam: Hy-Class Jacob Jackie-RED
EX-91  EEVEE
4-10 365 27800 2.8 785 3.0 827
7th Dam: Jani-Mac June Logic-RED-ET
EX-91,2E  DOM
3-05 305 32790 3.5 1158 3.2 1043
8th Dam: Ja-Bob Harry Jerry-RED-ET
EX-90,2E  EEVEV
6-00 365 30570 3.9 1183 3.4 1038
Lifetime 191560 3.7 7044 3.3 6390
9th Dam: Ja-Bob Harmony Joy-RED-ET
EX-90,EX-MS
6-08 365 32901 3.4 1105 3.0 1001
10th Dam: 
Ja-Bob Mark Heavanly Joy  EX-92,2E
7-03 365 33093 3.5 1155 3.2 1054
11th Dam: Sky-Hi Mars Helen-ET 
EX-92,4E  GMD-DOM
10-00 365 30181 3.9 1175 3.2 963
Lifetime 235830 4.0 9407 3.4 7317
12th thru 15th Dam all VG or EX

Luck-E Awesome Joy-RED-ET*PO EX-93 EEEEE
4-09 365 34140 4.1 1406 3.5 1183

(Dam of Lot 6)



LOT 7  choice
*Selling 1st choice of 3 females due 
March, 2024 sire by Maximum-RED

Isaac Folts and Camryn & Maci Crothers
PO Box 116

North Collins, NY 14111
716-628-7171

Hodglynn Maximum-RED
14156509C    12/23 PTA +2038GTPI 
+2.02T +1.92UDC +1.12FLC 
Altitude X Maple EX-9E A-A & A-C
*Maple was Grand of Royal B&W and R&W shows

J-Folts Sandstorm Lydia
4-10  EX-94  EEEEE   3202726585
2-02 301 23195 4.5 1044 3.1 720
3-05 268 25734 3.9 1011 3.1 795
4-05 242 24873 4.5 1128 3.1 760
Sire: Walnutlawn Sandstorm-ET
(Pictured above)
*Int. & Res. Grand Champion, Western 
NY Regional Show ‘22
*Nom. Jr All-American Fall Yrlng 2020
*Res. Junior Champion, NY State Jr 
Show ‘20
*1st 4yr old and HM Sr Champ Spring 
Dairy Carousel Jr show 2023
*4th 4yr-old Spring Dairy Carousel 
open show 2023
*5th 4yr-old Ontario summer show 2023
*1st 4yr-old and Grand Champion WNY 
Champ show 2023

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

Idee Goldwyn Lynley-ET 
EX-94,2E EEEEE 
*All-American Sr 3yr-old 2010
(3rd Dam of Lot 7)

J-Folts Sandstorm Lydia
EX-94 EEEEE

*Nom. Jr All-American Fall Yearling 2020
(Dam of Lot 7)

2nd Dam: 
Gen-Com Aftershock Lynn-ET 
EX-91,2E  EEEEE
2-02 305 19300 5.1   989 3.3   641
3-03 305 30590 4.9 1499 3.5 1058
4-09 305 32210 4.2 1368 3.2 1026
3rd Dam: (Pictured above)
Idee Goldwyn Lynley-ET
EX-94,2E  EEEEE
3-04 365 31150 4.7 1471 3.6 1113
*Sold for $170,000
*All-American Sr 3yr-old 2010
*Res. All-Canadian Sr 3yr-old 2010
*Res. All-Quebec Sr 3yr-old 2010
*1st Sr 3yr-old & Int. Champion WDE 2010
*HM Grand Champ Montgomery 2010
4th Dam: 
Idee Champion Lyzz
*All-Atlantic Sr Yearling 2005
5th Dam: Idee Jolt Liza  VG-89-CAN
4-02 365 31826 4.1 1299 3.3 1041
*Res. All-Canadian Jr 2yr-old 2003
*Nom. All-Canadian 5yr-old 2006
6th Dam:
Idee Integrity Lauren  VG-88-CAN
4-09 365 31261 3.8 1184 3.0 933
Full sister: Idee Lustre-ET  EX-95,3E
5-04 365 55480 5.0 2776 3.2 1774
*Res. All-Am & All-Can 5yr-old 2002
*HM All-Canadian 4yr-old 2001
*Res. All-Am & All-Can Sr 3yr-old 2000
7th Dam: 
C Ravenswell Lydia EX-92 EEEE DOM
5-01 365 24578 4.6 1125 3.4 826
8th Dam: 
Spring-Farm Miss Lynn VG-CAN
2-11 329 22335 4.0 888 3.6 811
9th Dam: 
Spring-Farm Miss Connie VG-88-CAN
8-00 305 21420 3.9 840
10th thru 14th Dams ALL VG or EX



LOT 8  Embryos
*Selling 4-#1 IVF female embryos 
sired by Alligator

*Embryos at Trans Ova, Iowa

Genosource & Kyle Demmer
2188 78th St

Blairstown, IA 52209
Tim Rauen 563-451-5866

Kyle Demmer 563-451-5376

Stantons Alligator-ET
3128769279   12/23 PTA +2497GTPI
+1090M +.0% +43F +30P 2.85SCS
+2.44T +2.20UDC +.71FLC 99%R 
Kingboy X VG-88 McCutchen

Genosource Hot N Heavy-ET 
3249969037    12/23 PTA +2617GTPI 
+725M +.09% +53F +34P +1.2PL
+2.77T +2.53UDC +1.35FLC
-Due 6/1/24 as Milking Yrlng candidate! 
Sire: AOT Spartacus Hustle-ET
(Pictured above)
Maternal sisters include: 
Kingsway Caught A Vibe-ET 
*Jr Champion WDE 2023!
-sired by Alligator!
Maternal brothers to Hot N Heavy:
MB-Lucklady Eye Candy-ET +3.11T 
MB-Lucklady Bullseye-ET +3.16T

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

Genosource Hot N Heavy-ET
(Dam of Lot 8)

Ladyrose Caught Your Eye-ET 
EX-94 EEEEE 96-MS
*Un All-American Jr 2yr-old & 
All-American Jr 3yr-old! 
(2nd Dam of Lot 8)

2nd Dam: (Pictured above)
Ladyrose Caught Your Eye-ET 
EX-94  EEEVE 96-MS  
2-01 359 25210 3.9   991 3.4 848
3-02 305 29720 4.4 1312 3.3 983
All-American Jr 3yr-old 2022
*Un. All-American Jr 2yr-old 2021
*1st 4yr-old World Dairy Expo 2023
*1st Jr 3yr-old World Dairy Expo 2022
*1st Jr 2yr-old World Dairy Expo 2021
3rd Dam: Rosedale Achieverslegacy-ET 
VG-89  VEVVE 
1-09 365 26380 5.1 1358 3.4 904 
*All-American Milking Yearling 2017
Full sister:
Rosedale Catch A Glimpse-ET  VG-89   
*All-Am & All-Can Winter Yearling 2017
4th Dam: Rosedale Lexington-ET 
EX-95,3E  EEEEE
4-11 365 42780 4.6 1973 3.0 1289 
*All-Am 5yr-old 2013
*Res. All-Am Jr 3yr & Res. All-Am Jr 2yr
5th Dam: Rosedale Lexi-ET| 
VG-89  EEEVE
2-02 365 26800 5.1 1356 3.1 837
*HM All-American Spring Yrlng
6th Dam: Rosedale Lea-Ann-ET
EX-93,2E  EEEEE  GMD
4-08 365 39370 3.4 1325 3.1 1202
Lifetime 120420 3.6 4315 3.2 3795
7th Dam: Stookey Elmpark Blackrose-ET
EX-96,3E  EEEEE  GMD-DOM 
5-03 365 42230 4.6 1939 3.2 1352
*All-Time All-Am Jr 2yr-old & Jr 3yr-old
*Res. All-American 5yr-old 1995
*All-Canadian Jr. 3yr & 5yr-old
8th Dam: Nandette TT Speckle-RED
EX-93,92-MS  DOM 
4-08 365 25290 4.7 1195
*All-Am R&W 2yr-old & 4yr-old
*HM All-Canadian 5yr-old 1983
9th Dam:Nandette Riley Nana-RED  VG-87 
10th Dam: Nandette Bootmaker Gail  VG-89



LOT 9
IVF Session
*Buyer is purchasing rights to control 
the next IVF session(s). Buyer is guar-
anteed IVF sessions until a minimum of 
8 #1 or #2 IVF embryos are produced. 
Embryo grades are determined at the time 
of transfer if fresh embryos or at time of 
freezing if freezing is requested by buyer. 
Buyer keeps all resulting embryos from 
these controlled IVF sessions.  Buyer is 
responsible for all costs of the aspiration 
and mating sire decisions.

Dam of IVF Session:
Ms GS Caught You Staring-ET
3249969012  99%RHA-I 
Born 3/26/22    12/23 PTA +2554GTPI
+.21%F +3.61T +3.39UDC +.89FLC 
A2/A2  AB
Maternal sisters include: 
Kingsway Caught A Vibe-ET 
*Jr Champion WDE 2023!
-sired by Alligator!
Maternal brothers include:
MB-Lucklady Eye Candy-ET +3.11T 
MB-Lucklady Bullseye-ET +3.16T

Ladyrose Caught Your Eye-ET EX-94 EEEEE 96-MS
*Un All-American Jr 2yr-old & All-American Jr 3yr-old! 

(2nd Dam of Lot 9)

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

AOT Genetics 
28 Coons Rd

Valley Falls, NY 12185
Tom Kugler 518-366-3901
David King 315-212-0032

AOT Homecoming-ET
3210341497   12/23 PTA +2772GTPI
+718M +.15% +70F +.05% +38P 
+660NM$ +1.5PL +.8DPR 
+2.80T +2.53UDC +.38FLC 82%R 
Spartacus X EX-90 DOM Delta

Ladyrose Caught Your Eye-ET 
4-06  EX-94  EEEVE 96-MS 
3130101491   12/23 PTA +3.65T 
2-01 359 25210 3.9   991 3.4 848
3-02 305 29720 4.4 1312 3.3 983
Sire: Croteau Lesperron Unix-ET 
(Pictured above)
All-American Jr 3yr-old 2022
*Un. All-American Jr 2yr-old 2021
*1st 4yr-old World Dairy Expo 2023
*1st Jr 3yr-old World Dairy Expo 2022
*1st Jr 2yr-old World Dairy Expo 2021

3rd Dam: 
Rosedale Achieverslegacy-ET 
VG-89  VEVVE 
1-09 365 26380 5.1 1358 3.4 904 
*All-American Milking Yearling 2017
*1st Milking Yearling WDE 2017
Full sister:
Rosedale Catch A Glimpse-ET  VG-89   
*All-Am & All-Can Winter Yearling 2017
4th Dam: 
Rosedale Lexington-ET 
EX-95,3E  EEEEE
4-11 365 42780 4.6 1973 3.0 1289 
*All-Am 5yr-old 2013
*Res. All-Am Jr 3yr & Res. All-Am Jr 2yr
5th Dam: 
Rosedale Lexi-ET| 
VG-89  EEEVE
2-02 365 26800 5.1 1356 3.1 837
*HM All-American Spring Yrlng
6th Dam: 
Rosedale Lea-Ann-ET
EX-93,2E  EEEEE  GMD
4-08 365 39370 3.4 1325 3.1 1202
Lifetime 120420 3.6 4315 3.2 3795
7th Dam: 
Stookey Elmpark Blackrose-ET
EX-96,3E  EEEEE  GMD-DOM 
5-03 365 42230 4.6 1939 3.2 1352
*All-Time All-Am Jr 2yr-old & Jr 3yr-old
*Res. All-American 5yr-old 1995
*All-Canadian Jr. 3yr & 5yr-old
8th Dam: 
Nandette TT Speckle-RED
EX-93,92-MS  DOM 
4-08 365 25290 4.7 1195
*All-Am R&W 2yr-old & 4yr-old
*HM All-Canadian 5yr-old 1983
9th Dam:
Nandette Riley Nana-RED  VG-87
10th Dam: 
Nandette Bootmaker Gail  VG-89



LOT 10    #7187

Kenyon-Hill Versachi Owl-ET
3267801971   99%RHA-I   MW-0 
Born 8/10/23   12/23 PTA +3141GTPI 
+1429M +.22% +121F +.07% +64P 
+1179NM$ +6.8PL -1.2DPR 2.78SCS 
+1.72T +1.78UDC +.56FLC 
-.5FI  2.3%SCE +1196CM$
A2A2  AB

#3 GTPI Versachi daughter!

Full brother headed to Select Sires: 
Kenyon-Hill Vrsachi Oaks-ET 
+3252GTPI +1314NM$
-#1 Versachi son!

Mat. sister to Owl: 
Kenyon-Hill Harmnius Oli-ET 
+3219GTPI -#1 Harmonius daughter!

Kenyon-Hill Farm
19 Sutherland Rd

Cambridge, NY 12816
Curtis Nolan 518-222-5692

Level-Plain Versachi-ET
3208694575    12/23 PTA +2988GTPI 
+1529M +.15% +103F +.03% +57P 
+1144NM$ +6.7PL -.8DPR 2.94SCS 
+.73T +1.44UDC +.34FLC 80%R 
Supercharge X VG-85 DOM Acura

Kenyon-Hill Gameday Onia-ET 
3232427750     12/23 PTA +3169GTPI 
+1115M +.27% +121F +59P +1074NM$ 
+5.5PL +2.73T +2.10UDC +.74FLC
-Due 3/14/24 
Sire: RMD-Dotterer SSI Gameday-ET

Kenyon-Hill Pursuit Nia VG-87 VV+VV
1-10 315 23138 3.9 910 3.5 804

(2nd Dam of Lot 10)

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

2nd Dam: (Pictured above) 
Kenyon-Hill Pursuit Nia
VG-87  VV+VV
1-10 315 23140 3.9 910 3.7 847
3rd Dam: Stunning-M Kingroyal Lia-ET 
EX-91  VEVVE
3-00 305 35960 4.0 1422 3.6 1285
4-00 296 41390 3.7 1530 3.4 1403
Lifetime 102710 3.9 3989 3.5 3617 
4th Dam: Stunning-M Mon Bombshell-ET
VG-87  EEV+E    
3-01 355 30697 4.0 1231 3.4 1038 
5th Dam: Ms Boyana Uno Brinley-ET 
EX-92 EEEEE DOM   
4-08 365 34640 3.9 1356 3.4 1186
6th Dam: Farnear-TBR Bowsr Boyana-ET
VG-87  EVV+V
2-02 305 18950 5.6 1055 3.2 600
7th Dam: Klassic Mac Barb-ET 
VG-85  +V+VV 
2-05 365 30440 4.0 1206 3.5 1068
8th Dam: Regancrest Barbi-ET 
EX-90  DOM  EVEVE 
5-00 305 27380 3.2 869 3.5 947
9th Dam: Regancrest-PR Barbie-ET  
EX-92 EEEEE  94-MS  GMD-DOM
2-06 365 31690 3.9 1237 3.3 1050
*HM All-American Jr 3yr-old 2004
10th Dam: Regancrest Juror Brina-ET
EX-92  EEEVE  GMD
4-04 365 40640 3.6 1478 2.8 1140
*Res. Grand Champ Iowa State Fair
11th Dam: Regancrest Aerostar Bert-ET
EX-90  EEEVV  GMD-DOM
5-02 365 37790 3.6 1357 3.2 1215
Lifetime 109350 3.7 4031 3.3 3558
12th Dam: Regancrest Board Chairman Bea
EX-90  VEVE
5-09 365 26010 4.1 1059 3.4 884
13th Dam: Regancrest Apache Standout Bea 
VG-86  EX-MS



LOT 11
IVF Session
*Buyer is purchasing rights to control 
the next IVF session(s). Buyer is guar-
anteed IVF sessions until a minimum of 
8 #1 or #2 IVF embryos are produced. 
Embryo grades are determined at the time 
of transfer if fresh embryos or at time of 
freezing if freezing is requested by buyer. 
Buyer keeps all resulting embryos from 
these controlled IVF sessions.  Buyer is 
responsible for all costs of the aspiration 
and mating sire decisions.

Dam of IVF Session:
Cookiecutter Felix 13470-ET
3258836401   99%RHA-I  *MW-free 
Born 6/5/23    12/23 PTA +3134GTPI
+765M +.39% +141F +.11% +56P 
+1143NM$ +5.4PL +.2DPR 2.73SCS 
+1.27T +1.41UDC -.38FLC 
+316FE +1.0FI  2.6%SCE +1167CM$ 
A2/A2  BB

*Made 43 oocytes last IVF session
resulting in 12#1 and 1#2 embryos

2 aspirations w/ 27 ooctyes & 43 oocytes

Midas-Touch Holsteins
69 Halfway House Rd

Waddington, NY 13694
David King 315-212-0032

OCD Drive Felix-ET
3238168700     12/23 PTA +3042GTPI 
+733M +.26% +104F +.08% +45P 
+1111NM$ +7.4PL +2.0DPR 2.66SCS 
+.98T +1.58UDC -.56FLC 80%R 
Drive X EX-91 DOM Eisaku

Cookiecutter Hjmp Halise-ET 
3236691931    12/23 PTA +3128GTPI 
+984M +149F +70P +1167NM$ +3.9PL 
+1.33T +1.37UDC -.16FLC 
AOT Highjump-ET

Cookiecutter Al Hausen-ET VG-88 VVV+E
2-02 300 25020 5.3 1325 3.7 922

(3rd Dam of Lots 11)

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

3rd Dam: (Pictured above) 
Cookiecutter Al Hausen-ET 
VG-88  VVV+E
2-02 300 25020 5.3 1325 3.7   922
3-01 309 27120 5.5 1505 3.7 1010 RIP
4th Dam: Cookiecutter A Hawaiki-ET 
VG-87  VEG+E
3-11 352 31170 4.6 1443 3.6 1117
Lifetime 114290 4.4 4991 3.3 3796
5th Dam: Cookiecutter Jedi Hanawi
EX-90,2E  VEVVE
3-08 345 37240 3.9 1462 3.2 1182
Lifetime 203200 3.9 8026 3.4 6919
6th Dam: Cookiecutter Epic Hazel-ET
EX-92,2E  EEVEE  DOM
5-10 350 38080 4.3 1635 3.6 1354
Lifetime 162440 4.3 7028 3.4 5539
*Nom. Global Impact Cow of the Year 2020 
7th Dam: Cookiecutter Mom Halo-ET 
2-09  VG-88  VV+VE  DOM 
2-00 365 35280 5.2 1819 3.7 1304
*Global Impact Cow of the Year 2019!
8th Dam: Cookiecutter Gld Holler-ET
VG-88  VVV+E  DOM 
2-03  365 40730 3.5 1410 3.1 1249
*Nom. Int’l Global Cow of the Year 2016
9th Dam: Ms Kings-Rnsm Champ Haley-ET
EX-90  EEVEE  GMD-DOM
3-11 365 43690 3.7 1625 3.1 1357
10th Dam: Regancrest-JDV Hanna-ET
EX-90  EEVVE  GMD-DOM
4-07 365 45110 4.3 1922 3.2 1449
11th Dam: Long-Haven Rudolph Dee-ET
EX-90,2E  EVVEE  GMD-DOM
Lifetime 166900 4.3 7099 3.5 5884
12th Dam: Regancrest Elton Disrael-ET
VG-88  EX-MS  DOM
2-04 365 33617 4.5 1499 3.5 1169
13th Dam: Snow-N Denises Dellia
EX-95,2E  EEEEE  GMD-DOM
Lifetime 180240 3.9 7108 3.2 5723
14th Dam: Snow-N Dorys Denise
EX-90,2E  EX-MS  GMD-DOM



LOT 12
IVF Session
*Buyer is purchasing rights to control 
the next IVF session(s). Buyer is guar-
anteed IVF sessions until a minimum of 
8 #1 or #2 IVF embryos are produced. 
Embryo grades are determined at the time 
of transfer if fresh embryos or at time of 
freezing if freezing is requested by buyer. 
Buyer keeps all resulting embryos from 
these controlled IVF sessions.  Buyer is 
responsible for all costs of the aspiration 
and mating sire decisions.

Dam of IVF Session:

La-Ca-De-Le Upside 10367-ET
3252413717   99%RHA-I   *MW-0 
Born 4/6/22   12/23 PTA +3111GTPI
+1877M +.14% +114F +.02% +65P 
+1219NM$ +6.5PL +.8DPR 2.72SCS 
+.62T +1.21UDC +.11FLC 
+321FE +1.5FI  1.7%SCE +1231CM$ 
A1/A2  AB
-Due 8/18/24
*Last aspiration was 1st not pooled & 
she made 13 freezable from 35 oocytes

La Casa De Leche, LLC
c/o Keith Kimball
5064 Wilson Rd

Gorveland, NY 14462
603-667-8084

Farnear Upside-ET 
3147118750    12/23 PTA +3112GTPI 
+2336M +.06% +107F +.00% +74P 
+1220NM$ +6.7PL +.9DPR 2.81SCS 
+.49T +1.09UDC +.15FLC 95%R 
Charl X GP-82 Jedi

La-Ca-De-Le Alp Mia 8449-ET 
2-11  VG-86  VV+VV   3220144667
12/23 PTA +2926GTPI +1704M +105F 
+51P +993NM$ +5.4PL -.7DPR 
+1.20T +1.38UDC +.14FLC
2-03 322 30960 4.4 1353 3.4 1048
Sire: OCD Helix Alphabet-ET

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

3rd Dam: (Pictured above) 
La-Ca-De-Le Achiever Mia-ET
VG-85  VE+++  DOM
2-03 286 25850 4.4 1151 3.1   809 
3-02 335 36180 4.4 1598 3.4 1229
4-03 365 35480 4.4 1551 3.6 1266
4th Dam: OCD Denver Mincy-ET 
VG-88  EE++V  DOM
5-01 357 39750 4.0 1573 3.4 1363
6-03 359 36190 4.5 1612 3.5 1253
Lifetime 167040 4.3 7020 3.4 5715
5th Dam: S-S-I Snowmb Menna 10054-ET
EX-93,2E  EEEEE  DOM
3-10 365 41700 3.5 1443 3.1 1276
7-04 324 42010 3.6 1525 3.0 1267
Lifetime 242770 3.8 9149 3.2 7826 
6th Dam: S-S-I Shamrock Menna7392-ET
VG-85  +VGVV
1-11 365 26870 4.1 1090 3.0 810
7th Dam: Roylane Shot Mindy 2079-ET
VG-86  VVVVV  DOM
2-02 365 34589 4.3 1489 3.3 1148
8th Dam: Seagull-Bay Oman Mirror-ET 
VG-86  +VVVV  DOM 
3-00 365 36430 4.4 1606 3.6 1304 
9th Dam: Seagull-Bay Manat Mirage-ET 
EX-90  VEVVE  GMD-DOM 
3-06 365 35900 3.8 1364 3.4 1229
10th Dam: Lynmead Celsius Minnow-ET
EX-91,2E  EEEVV  GMD-DOM 
4-10 365 49550 3.7 1857 3.2 1592
Lifetime 255910 3.7 9446 3.3 8481
11th Dam: CMV Melwood Mindy-ET
VG-85  VE+V  GMD-DOM
4-01 365 36341 3.6 1305 3.4 1239
12th Dam: Briarpatch-R Misty-ET
VG-85  +E+V  GMD-DOM 
2-02 365 24680 4.8 1176 3.1 776
13th Dam: Rilara Mars Las Ravena
EX-91  EVEE  GMD-DOM 
4-03 305 29030 4.6 1329

La-Ca-De-Le Achiever Mia-ET VG-85 VE+++ DOM
3-02 335 36180 4.4 1598 3.4 1229

(3rd Dam of Lot 12)



Welcome Parfect Gracelynn-ET GP-83, VG-MS DOM
2-00 305 25190 4.9 1226 3.5 884

(2nd Dam of Lot 13)

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

LOT 13
IVF Session
*Buyer is purchasing rights to control 
the next IVF session(s). Buyer is guar-
anteed IVF sessions until a minimum of 
8 #1 or #2 IVF embryos are produced. 
Embryo grades are determined at the time 
of transfer if fresh embryos or at time of 
freezing if freezing is requested by buyer. 
Buyer keeps all resulting embryos from 
these controlled IVF sessions.  Buyer is 
responsible for all costs of the aspiration 
and mating sire decisions.

Dam of IVF Session:
Welcome Kahn Grammar-ET
3249919736    99%RHA-I  *MW-free 
Born 3/25/23   12/23 PTA +3118GTPI 
+1234M +.22% +111F +.07% +58P 
+1107NM$ +7.1PL -.8DPR 2.62SCS 
+1.89T +1.98UDC +.32FLC 
+277FE +.2FI  2.9%SCE  +1128CM$ 
A2/A2  AB

Midas-Touch Holsteins
69 Halfway House Rd

Waddington, NY 13694
David King 315-212-0032

Wilra Gameday Kahn-ET
3231304539     12/23 PTA +3066GTPI 
+1587M +.19% +117F +.06% +66P 
+1122NM$ +5.9PL -.9DPR 2.68SCS 
+1.19T +1.59UDC -.59FLC 80%R 
Gameday X VG-86 DOM Lionel

Welcome Parfct Gracelynn-ET 
2-07  GP-83  ++VGV  DOM 
3214541570    12/23 PTA +2995GTPI 
+745M +96F +46P +964NM$ +6.9PL 
-.4DPR +1.86T +2.02UDC +.85FLC 
2-00 305 25190 4.9 1226 3.5 884
Sire: Siemers Rengd Parfect-ET
(Pictured above)

3rd Dam: 
Welcome Legacy Gift-ET
VG-85  VVG+V 
1-10 275 21730 4.6 1008 35   754
2-09 365 34580 4.8 1663 3.7 1283
4th Dam: 
Welcome Legendary Gale-ET 
EX-90  VEVEV
3-00 297 31304 4.5 1410 3.3 1023
5th Dam: 
Welcome Delta Google-ET 
2-02 185 17913 3.9 700 3.0 543
6th Dam: 
Welcome Supersire Gales-ET 
VG-86  VV+VV  DOM 
3-00 319 34810 4.4 1519 3.2 1127
Lifetime 122520 4.5 5456 3.3 4019
7th Dam: Vision-Gen Manoman Gildie
VG-87  EVVVV DOM   
2-00 365 32250 4.4 1409 3.2 1037
8th Dam: Vision-Gen Mac Gild-TW
VG-87  VVVVV
3-07 365 34420 4.2 1437 3.0 1031
9th Dam: Welcome Outside Golden-ET 
EX-90  EEVVV  GMD-DOM 
4-06 365 39890 4.3 1727 3.3 1330
Lifetime 154800 4.2 6526 3.5 5429
10th Dam:Welcome Lantz Gahna-ET
VG-87  VEV+V  GMD-DOM
4-09 305 39840 3.3 1308 3.0 1207
11th Dam: Welcome Hunter Giblet
EX-90  EEEEV  GMD-DOM
4-08 365 39730 3.4 1368 3.3 1307
12th Dam: Welcome Elton Gourmet
VG-87, VG-MS GMD-DOM
3-03 365 34720 3.4 1165 3.1 1092
13th Dam: Welcome Mark Goldie-ET
VG-86, VG-MS  GMD
4-02 365 34700 3.4 1160 3.0 1026
14th thru 16th Dams ALL VG or EX



LOT 14  Embryos
*Selling 5-#1 IVF female embryos 
sired by Masterpiece

*Sexed and unrestricted!

Embryo parent averages:
+3044GTPI +1112NM$ +1088M 
+118F +59P +5.6PL +1.09T +1.34UDC

Curtis Ryan Vanden Berge
11701 Old River Rd

Bakersfield, CA 93311
661-340-6448

Peak Masterpiece-ET 
3239114920     12/23 PTA +3163GTPI 
+1034M +.36% +143F +.12% +67P 
+1170NM$ +5.1PL -.3DPR 2.71SCS 
+1.26T +1.28UDC -.29FLC 77%R 
Altakevlow X Helix

Pen-Col G 1072
3247091570    12/23 PTA +2924GTPI 
+1142M +.17% +92F +.05% +50P 
+1054NM$ +6.1PL -.8DPR 2.66SCS 
+.91T +1.39UDC +.15FLC
-A2/A2 bred heifer
Sire: RMD-Dotterer SSI Gameday-ET

2nd Dam: Pen-Col Riveting Juno-ET 
GP-83  ++G+V 
2-03 346 33230 2.9 973 3.3 1092
3rd Dam: (Pictured above)
Pen-Col Modesty Jewel-ET 
VG-86  VVGVV   
2-08 363 23751 4.2 1001 3.4 805 
4th Dam: Pen-Col Delta Juno-ET 
VG-87  VE+VV
2-08 305 35210 3.7 1299 3.1 1094
5th Dam: Pen-Col SS June-ET 
EX-90  EEVEV 
3-04 365 27069 4.7 1262 3.4 908
6th Dam: Vision-Gen Obsrv Julie-ET
VG-86  VVVVV
4-08 306 25110 4.1 1025 3.2 791
7th Dam: Charlesdale Gwyn Jetta-ET 
EX-91  EEVEV
4-01 365 28390 3.8 1065 3.3 940
Lifetime 136940 4.0 5538 3.4 4716
8th Dam: Ked Allen Juliani
EX-91,2E  EEEEV
3-10 365 44540 3.3 1492 3.1 1393
Lifetime 120930 3.2 3965 3.4 4063
*Mat. sister to 29HO11614 Jeeves
9th Dam: Ked Duster Julienna-ET
EX-94,3E  GMD-DOM
7-01 365 44030 3.8 1642 2.9 1320
Lifetime 249970 3.6 9088 3.2 7930
Full sister: 
Ked Duster Juliemma-ET EX-92,2E
10th Dam: Ked Mark Justine
VG-88  VEE+  GMD-DOM
6-10 365 40980 4.0 1634 3.0 1242
Lifetime 323064 4.1 11331 3.2 10196
*Dam of Ked Juror
11th Dam: Ked Sexation Jasmine  
VG-86 VG-MS
1-11 365 27820 3.7 1019 2.8 753
Lifetime 119380 3.7 4361 2.9 3429
12th Dam thru 17th Dam all VG or EX

Pen-Col Modesty Jewel-ET VG-86 VVGVV
2-08 363 23751 4.2 1001 3.4 805

(3rd Dam of Lot 14)

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~



LOT 15  Embryos
*Selling 5-#1 IVF embryos made with 
conventional (not sexed) semen

*Calves will be 100% Slick and could 
make HOMOZYGOUS SLICK
*Calves will be 100% Polled
*Calves will be 100% RC

*Combining the Slick and Polled 
breeding program @ Ja-Bob with 
Select Sire’s high ranking Slick bull.

Pine-Tree Dairy
8586 Benner Rd

Marshallville, OH 44645
330-466-8916

S-S-I Conway Chip Slick
3241466035    12/23 PTA +2815GTPI 
+593M +.28% +103F +.10% +47P 
+815NM$ +3.3PL +.3DPR 2.92SCS 
+.84T +.46UDC +.55FLC 79%R 
Conway X Lone Ranger

Ja-Bob Marble SL PP-RED-ET*PP   
3257827015   12/23 PTA +2356GTPI 
+671M -.06% +9F +.01% +24P 
+421NM$ +4.3PL +1.1DPR 2.84SCS 
+.48T +.80UDC +.37FLC  A1/A2 
-A1/A2 yearling heifer
Sire: SJK I Am PP-RED
*#1 Slick, Homozygous Polled & Red 
hefier in the world for GTPI & NM$!

2nd Dam: 
Ja-Bob Hi Margo P SL-RED-ET*PO 
GP-83  +++V+
2-02 144 11808 3.6 427 3.4 461 RIP 
3rd Dam:
Aprilday P Margarita-RED-ET*PP 
VG-85  VV+V+
5-01 316 32320 3.6 1148 3.5 1125
4th Dam: (Pictured above)
Aprilday Jax Martini-RED-ET*PC 
VG-87  VEVVV
3-00 305 28830 4.2 1223 3.3 953
Lifetime 141900 4.0 5628 3.2 4491
5th Dam: Ms Cash Cow Margie-ET 
VG-85  VVG++
6th Dam:
Palmyra M-O-M Manhattan-ET*RC
VG-85  +VV+V 
2-04 365 32440 4.2 1377 3.5 1124
7th Dam: 
Debaugh Rdman Manhattan-ET*RC
EX-91  EVEVE
3-03 365 32120 4.7 1511 3.4 1099
8th Dam: Sutton Outside Mango
VG-87  EVE+V  DOM
2-11 365 32460 4.3 1385 3.2 1039
9th Dam: Suttin Gilbert Marie
EX-90,2E  VEVVE
5-06 365 41910 3.4 1411 2.8 1158
Lifetime 223540 3.6 8105 2.9 6308
10th Dam: Sutton Jolt Lil May-ET
VG-87  EVEVV 
6-05 365 30340 4.0 1205 3.0 907
Lifetime 141060 4.2 5947 3.1 4331
11th Dam: Windsor-Manor Del May-ET
EX-90,3E  EX-MS
5-02 365 30520 4.1 1246 2.9 889
Lifetime 166020 4.2 7026 3.1 5193
12th Dam: Windsor-Manor Mandy-May-ET
EX-91,3E  VEEEE 
3-01 365 26020 3.8 978 3.1 810
Lifetime 164670 3.7 6165 3.0 4917

Aprilday Jax Martini-RED-ET*PC VG-87 VEVVV
Lifetime 141900 4.0 5628 3.2 4491

(4th Dam of Lot 15)

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~



LOT 16  choice
*Buyers choice of the 3 heifers below

#2330
Cherry H&S U Rock Me-RED-ET
3277630732   99%RHA-I 
Born 9/16/23

#2331
Cherry H&S U Ride Me-RED-ET
3277630733   99%RHA-I 
Born 9/17/23

#2332
Cherry H&S U Ragdoll-RED-ET
3277630734   99%RHA-I 
Born 9/18/23

Maple-Downs Farms II & Peter Vail
167 Amelia Lane

Middleburgh, NY 12122
518-231-1731

Riverdown Unstopabull-RED 
11801450C     12/23 PTA +1958GTPI 
+1.1DPR +2.03T +2.03UDC +1.28FLC
Avalanche X EX-91,3E AppleJack

Cherry H&S D Romance-RED
3-01  VG-85  VVE++   3206514728 
1-11 365 30490 2.9 893 3.3 999
Sire: Scientific B Defiant-ET*RC
*Res. Jr All-American R &W Summer 
Yearling 2020

2nd Dam: (Pictured above)
Cherry-Lor Ladd Ripple-RED
EX-95,3E  EEEEE
2-00 278 20440 4.1   830 3.0   711
3-00 341 28850 4.2 1225 3.4   993
4-01 339 31660 4.4 1394 3.4 1074
5-03 356 34460 4.5 1536 3.5 1221
6-04 283 28240 4.6 1285 3.5   975
7-03 365 37370 4.1 1545 3.5 1306
Lifetime 199940 4.3 8628 3.5 7014
*Res. All-Am R&W Aged Cow 2022
*Res. All-Am R&W 150,000 lb Cow 2021
*Res. All-Am 5yr-old 2019
*1st 5yr-old, Sr & Grand Champion Pre-
mier Nat’l R&W Jr Show 2019
*Ripple has been Nom Jr All-Am every 
year in milking form!
3rd Dam: 
Tiger-Lily Aaron Sheila-RED
VG-88  VVVVE
1-11 305 26350 3.0 802 3.1 805
4th Dam: 
Tiger-Lily Absolut Cary-RED
EX-91  EEEVE
3-10 305 30830 3.8 1167 3.6 1118
5th Dam: 
Tiger-Lily Redman 4106-ET 
VG-85  VVV+V 
4-05 365 32730 3.5 1151 3.2 1054
Lifetime 156980 3.4 5331 3.2 4945
6th Dam: 
Tiger-Lily Sabre 3551-RED
VG-86  VVVE+
4-01 332 33340 3.2 1057 3.1 1030
9-05 365 37830 3.3 1256 3.1 1161
Lifetime 267650 3.2 8685 3.1 8336

Cherry-Lor Ladd Ripple-RED EX-95,3E EEEEE 
*Grand Champ Premier Nat’l R&W Jr Show 2019

(2nd Dam of Lot 16 and 4th Dam of Lot 17)

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~



LOT 17  Choice
*Selling 1st choice of 5 R&W heifer 
calves born 12/2/23-12/14/23
-2 calves sired by Altitude-RED
-3 calves sired by Doral-RED

Hembury Farms, LLC
3119 Muncy Exchange Rd

Muncy, PA 17756
Ron Hembury 570-220-7413

Sires of Choice:
Farnear Altitude-RED
3128013348     12/23 PTA +2180GTPI 
+121M +.03% +12F +.03% +13P 
+2.99T +2.57UDC +1.42FLC 99%R 
Arvis X EX-96 McCutchen
    AND
STGen Doral-RED-ET
3146619138      12/23 PTA +2492GTPI 
+1208M +39F +2.3PL 2.89SCS 
+2.88T +2.46UDC +1.07FLC 81%R 
Altitude-RED X Salvatore

Dam of Choice:
Cherry-Lor Warrior Rave*RC
2-04  VG-88  VEVVV   3200787449
12/23 PTA +3.07T 
Sire: Mr Blondin Warrior-RED-ET 
Full sister: 
Cherry-Lor W Ravish-RED-ET
*Nom. Jr All-Am R&W Sum Yrlng 2023
*Res. Jr All-PA R&W Sum Yrlng 2023

2nd Dam: 
Cherry-Lor Dback Raven*RC
EX-90  EEV+E
2-02 365 25590 4.4 1132 3.5 894
3-08 336 28670 3.8 1086 3.4 985
*1st 4yr-old and Grand Champion PA 
State Jr Show 2022
3rd Dam: (Pictured above) 
Cherry-Lor Awe Rippy-RED-ET 
EX-94  EEEEE
*3rd Jr 2yr-old WDE 2018
*Nom. Jr All-American R&W Jr 2 2018
4th Dam: (Pictured w/ Lot 16)
Cherry-Lor Ladd Ripple-RED
EX-95,3E  EEEEE
5-03 356 34460 4.5 1536 3.5 1221
7-03 365 37370 4.1 1545 3.5 1306
Lifetime 199940 4.3 8628 3.5 7014
*Res. All-Am R&W Aged Cow 2022
*Res. All-Am R&W 150,000 lb Cow 2021
*Res. All-Am 5yr-old 2019
*1st 5yr-old, Sr & Grand Champion Pre-
mier Nat’l R&W Jr Show 2019
*Ripple has been Nom Jr All-Am every 
year in milking form!
5th Dam: 
Tiger-Lily Aaron Sheila-RED
VG-88  VVVVE
1-11 305 26350 3.0 802 3.1 805
*Nom. Jr R&W All-Am Sprg Yrlng
6th Dam: Tiger-Lily Absolut Cary-RED
EX-91  EEEVE
3-10 305 30830 3.8 1167 3.6 1118
7th Dam: Tiger-Lily Redman 4106-ET 
VG-85  VVV+V 
4-05 365 32730 3.5 1151 3.2 1054
Lifetime 156980 3.4 5331 3.2 4945
8th Dam: Tiger-Lily Sabre 3551-RED
VG-86  VVVE+
4-01 332 33340 3.2 1057 3.1 1030
9-05 365 37830 3.3 1256 3.1 1161
Lifetime 267650 3.2 8685 3.1 8336

Cherry-Lor Awe Rippy-RED-ET EX-94 EEEEE
*3rd Jr 2yr-old Internationl Red & White Show 2018

(3rd Dam of Lot 17)

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~



LOT 18  Choice
*Selling 1st choice of 3 female pregs 
due June, 2024 sired by Lambda

Clark Woodmansee III
319 Route 165

Preston, CT 06365
860-887-8079

Farnear Delta-Lambda-ET
3125993715    12/23 PTA +2808GTPI 
+1321M +50F +46P +5.0PL 2.78SCS 
+2.74T +2.81UDC +1.01FLC 99%R 
Delta X VG-88 Numero Uno

Budjon-Vail Rpt Stunning-ET 
5-00  EX-92  EEEEE   3143525491 
12/23 PTA +3.18T
3-00 313 26560 5.5 1460 3.5 939
Sire: Blondin Raptor
Maternal sisters include:
Budjon-Vail Atw Stylish-ET 
EX-94,2E-CAN  94-MS 
3-05 365 30311 4.4 1332 3.3 1012
*Nom. All-American Sr 3yr-old
Budjon-Vail Seabiscuit-TW-ET
EX-94-CAN  95-MS 
*Sold for $38,000 @ Royal Time 2020

Blondin Goldwyn Subliminal-ETS EX-97,4E EEEEE
*Star of the Breed 2021

(2nd Dam of Lot 18)

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

2nd Dam: (Pictured above)
Blondin Goldwyn Subliminal-ETS
EX-97,4E  EEEEE
4-10   324 31040 4.3 1340 3.3 1025
5-11   365 38200 3.8 1447 3.3 1260
7-01   316 36090 3.7 1342 3.3 1201
8-00   365 40670 3.7 1488 3.5 1433
10-00 365 44010 4.2 1841 3.2 1391
11-01 365 44740 4.3 1921 3.2 1451
Lifetime 310707 4.0 12360 3.4 10456
*HI Global Impact Cow of the Year 2022
*Star of the Breed 2021
*Res. All-American 150,000 cow in 2021
*Res. All-American 150,000 cow in 2020
*All-American 150,000 cow in 2017
*All-Canadian Aged Cow 2016
*Nom All-American Aged Cow 2016
*HM All-American Jr 3yr-old 2012
3rd Dam: Blondin R Marker Sublime
EX-93-CAN 
10-08 365 35789 4.7 1693 3.3 1179
Lifetime 162493 5.0 8080 3.6 5856
4th Dam: Blondin James Supra-ET
EX-90, 91-MS-CAN 8*
4-08 365 33691 4.8 1631 3.6 1206
*Res. All-Canadian 4yr-old 2004
5th Dam: Blondin Skychief Supra-ET
EX-93-CAN  10* 
9-04 365 42758 4.1 1733 3.1 1305
Lifetime 263795 3.8 10207 3.4 8955
*Grand Champion Papineau 2000
5th Dam: Blondin Starbuck Superlass
VG-87-CAN  17*
11-09 365 36180 4.1 1479 3.1 1131 
Lifetime 250196 3.8 9486 3.2 7941
6th Dam: Diamond Hill Warden Lass
VG-87-CAN
4-00 309 23834 4.0 952 3.3 787
Lifetime 108883 3.9 4284 3.2 3514
7th Dam: Diamond Hill Tenpo Misty
VG-85-CAN
Lifetime 104558 3.9 4114
8th Dam: Diamond Hill Poplar B  VG-CAN
9th Dam:
Broughton Lea Poplar EX-CAN
Lifetime 187431 4.3 8128



LOT 19  Choice
*Selling 1st choice of 3 female pregs 
due 3/3/24 sired by Altitude-RED

Co-Vista Holsteins
320 Genesee Rd

Arcade, NY 14009
Brian George 716-572-5988

Farnear Altitude-RED
3128013348     12/23 PTA +2180GTPI 
+121M +.03% +12F +.03% +13P 
+2.99T +2.57UDC +1.42FLC 99%R 
Arvis X EX-96 McCutchen

Kingsway Snazzy Jazzy-ET 
3-04  EX-91  VEEEE   13498832C
3-00 295 25190 3.8 1026 3.5 814 
Sire: Dymentholm Mr App Avalanche
(Pictured above) 
*1st Jr 3yr-old and Res. Int. Champion 
NY State Jr Show 2023
Maternal sister:
Knonaudale Mudpie-ET 
EX-94,2E  EEEVE
4-08 305 30120 4.6 1377 3.5 1046
*Res. All-American Jr 3yr-old 2015
*HM Int. Champion WDE 2015
*5th Aged Cow WDE 2018

2nd Dam: 
Knonaudale Jasmine-ET 
EX-96,4E-CAN  97-MS
2-01 347 20867 4.3   888 3.7   769
3-03 326 25587 4.2 1071 3.4   882
4-04 288 24083 4.2 1005 3.3   805
5-04 322 27610 4.3 1175 3.6   985
6-07 365 30926 5.0 1559 3.6 1122
8-02 365 33603 4.9 1645 3.4 1144
Lifetime 170596 4.5 7756 3.5 6056
*Res. All-Canadian Aged Cow 2019

3rd Dam: 
Knonaudale Elsy
EX-91,2E-CAN 
2-02 365 25513 3.7   936 3.4   857
3-09 365 34350 3.3 1118 3.2 1111

4th Dam: 
Knonaudale Anna
VG-88-CAN  EX-MS
4-11 365 29976 4.2 1252 3.3   992
7-00 365 30864 4.3 1329 3.4 1054
Lifetime 160063 4.3 6891 3.6 5743

Kingsway Snazzy Jazzy-ET EX-91 VEEEE
*1st Jr 3yr-old and Res. Int. Champion NY State Jr Show 2023

(Dam of Lot 19)

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~



~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

LOT 20  choice
*Buyers choice of the 3 full sisters below

#9628
Kings-Ransom Paz Candra-ET
3249919830  99%RHA-I  Born 6/6/23    
12/23 PTA +2966GTPI +.28% +87F 
+40P +3.50T +2.90UDC +2.23FLC
A2/A2  BB  +3508GLPI  +9 conf.

#9623
Kings-Ransom Pazz Candra-ET
3249919825  99%RHA-I  Born 6/1/23    
12/23 PTA +2927GTPI +.28% +94F 
+41P +3.50T +3.07UDC +1.87FLC
A2/A2  BB  +3471GLPI  +11 conf.

#9625
Kings-Ransom Pazzle Cana-ET
3249919827  99%RHA-I  Born 6/3/23    
12/23 PTA +2863GTPI +.29% +76F 
+26P +3.26T +3.07UDC +2.21FLC
A2/A2  BB  +3477GLPI  +11 conf.

Welcome Stock Farms, LLC
285 West River Rd

Schuylerville, NY 12871
Bill Peck, Jr 518-424-6770

Siemers Rz Pazzle 34954-ET
3218556317    12/23 PTA +3058GTPI
+605M +.24% +92F +.10% +47P 
+867NM$ +4.8PL +.4DPR 2.76SCS 
+3.26T +2.93UDC +2.93FLC 81%R 
Rozline X EX-91 Delta-Lambda

Kings-Ransom Hns Canabis-ET 
2-04  VG-87  EVE+V   3217449497
12/23 PTA +2774GTPI +67F +2.5PL 
+3.60T +3.11UDC +1.80FLC
2-00 152 13470 4.4 599 3.2 434 RIP
-Due back in 2024 
Sire: Siemers Exc Hanans 31753-ET
* 1st Jr 2yr-old Tri-County 2023

2nd Dam: (Pictured above)
Kings-Ransom Delta Cups-ET 
EX-90  EEE+E
2-07 339 29090 4.0 1160 3.4   979
3-09 305 30650 4.5 1365 3.6 1100
3rd Dam: (Pictured above) 
Kings-Ranson Montry Cans
EX-94,2E  EEVEE 97-MS
3-07 352 34470 4.4 1529 3.4 1166 
*Res. Jr All-Am 5yr-old 2021
4th Dam: Kings-Ransom Mg Cleavage-ET 
EX-95  EEEEE  DOM  97-MS
2-11 365 38240 4.8 1848 3.7 1408
Lifetime 134610 4.8 6501 3.6 4880
5th Dam: Golden-Oaks Gwyn Classy-ET 
EX-92  EEEVE
3-05 305 31580 4.1 1284 3.4 1062
*1st 4yr-old NY Spring Jr Show 2014
6th Dam: Golden-Oaks Champ Rae-ET
EX-93,3E  EEVEE
6-04 365 41590 4.1 1714 3.2 1319
Lifetime 134060 4.4 5884 3.4 4522
7th Dam: Scientific Beauty Rae-ET *RC
EX-90  VEEVV  DOM
4-03 365 33710 4.7 1595 3.7 1243
8th Dam: Scientific Jubilant Rae-ET
EX-90  DOM
5-11 365 38880 4.1 1608 3.6 1408 
9th Dam: C Hanoverhill Tony Rae
EX-96,3E  GMD-DOM
*HM All-American Jr 2yr-old 1988
*Nom. All-American 5yr-old 1991
10th Dam: Hanoverhill TT Roxette-ET*RC 
EX-94,2E  GMD-DOM
10-00 365 35040 4.3 1519 3.2 1129
11th Dam: EX-90 GMD-DOM
Lifetime 121417 4.7 5725
12th Dam: C Glenridge Citation Roxy
EX-97,4E  GMD  Lifetime 209784 4.5 9471
*2X Queen of the Breed
13th Dam: EX-90 GMD
*3X All-American Produce of Dam

Kings-Ransom Montry Cans EX-95,97-MS
*Nom. Jr All-American 5yr-old 2021

(3rd Dam of Lot 20 & 
Mat. sister to the Dam of Lots 21 & 22)

Kings-Ransom Delta Cups-ET
EX-90 EEE+E

3-09 305 30650 4.5 1365 3.6 1100
(2nd Dam of Lot 20)



LOT 21  Embryos
*Selling 5-#1 IVF female embryos 
sired by Eye Candy

Embryos are at Boviteq

*Climax’s 2 oldest daughters are 
EX @ 3yrs and another is 88 @ 2yrs

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

Lauren King
311 King Rd

Schuylerville, NY 12871
Jeff King 518-792-2876

MB-Luckylady Eye Candy-ET
3234629820    12/23 PTA +2549GTPI 
+387M +45F +26P +1.7PL 2.87SCS 
+3.11T +2.65UDC +1.30FLC 80%R 
Delta-Lambda X EX-94 All-Am Unix

Kings-Ransom Kroy Climax-ET 
4-06  EX-94  EEEVE  95-MS
3142039878   12/22 PTA +2.81T
1-11 305 27950 4.8 1354 3.5   972
2-11 300 32330 4.8 1554 3.7 1183
3-11 350 39700 5.3 2106 3.7 1466
5-00 365 44580 4.8 2162 3.8 1674
Lifetime 155080 5.0 7738 3.7 5729
Sire: Plain-Knoll King Royal-ET
(Pictured above)
Maternal sisters include: 
Kings-Ransom KB Cupid-ET 
EX-94,2E  EEEEE
4-07 365 48930 4.7 2318 3.1 1525
*1st place 5yr-old NY State Show 2021 
Kings-Ransom Montry Cans
EX-95, 97-MS 
*Nom. Jr All-Am 5yr-old 2021
(Pictured above)

2nd Dam: (Pictured w/ Lot 23) 
Kings-Ransom Mg Cleavage-ET 
EX-95  EEEEE  DOM  97-MS
1-11 307 27330 4.2 1137 3.4   927
2-11 365 38240 4.8 1848 3.7 1408
4-10 365 34460 5.1 1745 3.4 1185
Lifetime 134610 4.8 6501 3.6 4880
3rd Dam: 
Golden-Oaks Gwyn Classy-ET 
EX-92  EEEVE
3-05 305 31580 4.1 1284 3.4 1062
*1st 4yr-old NY Spring Jr Show 2014
4th Dam: Golden-Oaks Champ Rae-ET
EX-93,3E  EEVEE
6-04 365 41590 4.1 1714 3.2 1319
Lifetime 134060 4.4 5884 3.4 4522
5th Dam: Scientific Beauty Rae-ET *RC
EX-90  VEEVV  DOM
4-03 365 33710 4.7 1595 3.7 1243
6th Dam: Scientific Jubilant Rae-ET
EX-90  DOM
5-11 365 38880 4.1 1608 3.6 1408
Lifetime 117590 4.0 4707 3.6 4242 
7th Dam: C Hanoverhill Tony Rae
EX-96,3E  GMD-DOM
6-11 365 40221 4.1 1660 3.5 1408
Lifetime 166397 4.1  6903 3.4 5611
*HM All-American Jr 2yr-old 1988
*Nom. All-American 5yr-old 1991
8th Dam: Hanoverhill TT Roxette-ET*RC 
EX-94,2E  GMD-DOM
10-00 365 35040 4.3 1519 3.2 1129
9th Dam:
Mil-R-Mor Roxette EX-90 GMD-DOM
Lifetime 121417 4.7 5725
10th Dam: C Glenridge Citation Roxy
EX-97,4E  GMD
Lifetime 209784 4.5 9471
*2X Queen of the Breed
*Mem. All-Time All-Am Produce of Dam
11th Dam: EX-90 GMD
Lifetime 218636 3.9 8581
*3X All-American Produce of Dam

Kings-Ransom Kroy Climax-ET
EX-94 EEEVE 95-MS 
2-11 300 32330 4.8 1554 3.7 1183
(Dam of Lot 21)

Kings-Ransom Montry Cans 
EX-95, 97-MS

*Nom. Jr All-American 5yr-old 2021
(3rd Dam of Lot 20 & 

Mat. sister to the Dam of Lots 21 & 22)



LOT 22  Embryos
*Selling 3-#1 IVF female embryos 
sired by Dropbox

*Embryos are at Boviteq

Maternal brother to embryos:
200H12398 Corona 3.48T

Johnathan King
311 King Rd

Schuylerville, NY 12871
518-588-0015

Kings-Ransom Dropbox-ET
3224437486     12/23 PTA +3011GTPI 
+1064M +.15% +85F +.08% +57P 
+3.5PL +3.24T +3.20UDC +1.04FLC 
Highjump X EX-94 Casper

Kings-Ranson KD Carnival-ET 
4-02  EX-92  EEEEE   3201669958
1-10 365 28900 5.0 1441 3.7 1055
3-01 365 40200 5.0 2005 3.6 1446
Sire: Woodcrest King Doc
(Pictured above)
Maternal sisters include: 
Kings-Ransom KB Cupid-ET 
EX-94,2E  EEEEE
4-07 365 48930 4.7 2318 3.1 1525
*1st place 5yr-old NY State Show 2021 
Kings-Ransom Montry Cans
EX-95, 97-MS 
*Nom. Jr All-Am 5yr-old 2021
(Pictured w/ Lot 22)
Kings-Ransom Kroy Climax-ET 
EX-94  EEEVE  95-MS
5-00 365 44580 4.8 2162 3.8 1674
(Pictured w/ Lot 22)

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

Kings-Ransom Mg Cleavage-ET
EX-95 EEEEE DOM 97-MS 
2-11 365 38240 4.8 1848 3.7 1408
(2nd Dam of Lots 21 & 22 and 4th dam of Lot 20)

Kings-Ransom KD Carnival-ET 
EX-92 EEEEE

3-01 365 30200 5.0 2005 3.6 1446
(Dam of Lot 22)

2nd Dam: (Pictured above) 
Kings-Ransom Mg Cleavage-ET 
EX-95  EEEEE  DOM  97-MS
1-11 307 27330 4.2 1137 3.4   927
2-11 365 38240 4.8 1848 3.7 1408
4-10 365 34460 5.1 1745 3.4 1185
Lifetime 134610 4.8 6501 3.6 4880
3rd Dam: 
Golden-Oaks Gwyn Classy-ET 
EX-92  EEEVE
3-05 305 31580 4.1 1284 3.4 1062
*1st 4yr-old NY Spring Jr Show 2014
4th Dam: Golden-Oaks Champ Rae-ET
EX-93,3E  EEVEE
6-04 365 41590 4.1 1714 3.2 1319
Lifetime 134060 4.4 5884 3.4 4522
5th Dam: Scientific Beauty Rae-ET *RC
EX-90  VEEVV  DOM
4-03 365 33710 4.7 1595 3.7 1243
6th Dam: Scientific Jubilant Rae-ET
EX-90  DOM
5-11 365 38880 4.1 1608 3.6 1408
Lifetime 117590 4.0 4707 3.6 4242 
7th Dam: C Hanoverhill Tony Rae
EX-96,3E  GMD-DOM
6-11 365 40221 4.1 1660 3.5 1408
Lifetime 166397 4.1  6903 3.4 5611
*HM All-American Jr 2yr-old 1988
*Nom. All-American 5yr-old 1991
8th Dam: Hanoverhill TT Roxette-ET*RC 
EX-94,2E  GMD-DOM
10-00 365 35040 4.3 1519 3.2 1129
9th Dam:
Mil-R-Mor Roxette EX-90 GMD-DOM
Lifetime 121417 4.7 5725
10th Dam: C Glenridge Citation Roxy
EX-97,4E  GMD
Lifetime 209784 4.5 9471
*2X Queen of the Breed
*Mem. All-Time All-Am Produce of Dam
11th Dam: EX-90 GMD
Lifetime 218636 3.9 8581
*3X All-American Produce of Dam



LOT 23  Embryos
*Selling 4-#1 IVF female embryos 
sired by Maximum-RED

*Embryos at Trans Ova, Iowa

Farnear Holsteins 
10644 Cemetery Rd

Farley, IA 52046
Tom Simon 563-599-9183

Hodglynn Maximum-RED
14156509C    12/23 PTA +2038GTPI 
+2.02T +1.92UDC +1.12FLC 
Altitude X Maple EX-9E A-A & A-C
*Maple was Grand of Royal B&W and R&W shows

Farnear Adler Arla
7-02  EX-94,2E  EEEEE   3129777975
1-11 365 28620 3.9 1124 3.3   947
3-02 354 31460 3.6 1137 3.3 1030
4-03 365 34610 3.1 1090 3.2 1109
5-06 365 34950 3.6 1254 3.2 1125
6-08 347 39110 4.9 1902 3.7 1447
LTD 171330 3.9 6617 3.5 6005
Sire: Mr Mogul Delta 1427-ET 
(Pictured above)

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

Farnear Tbr Adler-ET 
EX-96,2E EEEEE
*All-American 150,000 lb Cow 2021
(2nd Dam of Lot 23)

Farnear Adler Arla
EX-94,2E EEEEE

5-06 365 34950 3.6 1254 3.2 1125
(Dam of Lot 23)

2nd Dam: (Pictured above)
Farnear TBR Aria Adler-ET 
EX-96,2E  EEEEE
2-03 365 32440 5.0 1609 3.6 1168
3-11 283 34240 5.1 1736 3.4 1163
4-10 320 35490 4.5 1614 3.6 1266
5-11 365 38770 4.1 1608 3.4 1335
7-03 299 30540 4.4 1358 3.3 1017
8-02 365 37920 4.4 1678 3.5 1312
Lifetime 228060 4.6 10549 3.5 800
*Un. All-American 150,000 lb Cow 2021
*1st 150,000lb Cow WDE 2021
*Nom. All-American 150,000 lb Cow 2020
*Sr and Grand Champion Iowa, M-W & 
Southern Fall Nat’l Shows 2020
*Dam of Altitude-Red & Addison*RC
*National Elite Performer
3rd Dam: Ms Apples Aria-ET*RC
EX-92,2E  VEEVE  
3-10 312 29830 4.8 1444 3.6 1075 
*Jr Champion IA State Show 2011
4th Dam: 
KHW Regiment Apple-RED-ET
EX-96,4E  EEEEE  DOM   
9-01 365 36750 4.3 1582 3.5 1280
Lifetime 240640 4.7 11394 3.7 9013
-Unanimous All-Am Jr 2yr-old 2006
-All-American R&W Jr 2yr-old 2006
-HHM All-American Jr 3yr-old 2007
-R. All-Can & Nom. All-Am 5yr-old 2009
-All-Am R&W Aged Cow 2011
5th Dam: Kamps-Hollow Altitude-ET
EX-95,2E  EEEEE  DOM
7-00 365 39690 4.7 1849 3.5 1385
Lifetime 144460 4.4 6295 3.7 5288
6th Dam: Clover-Mist Alisha-ET
EX-93,3E  EEEEE  DOM
8-07 365 36920 4.2 1553 3.4 1258
Lifetime 226470 4.7 10659 3.6 8149
7th Dam: Clover-Mist Augy Star-ET *RC
EX-94,4E  EEEEE  DOM
7-10 365 43140 5.0 2136 3.3 1421
Lifetime 206250 4.7 9793 3.5 7187

8th Dam: D-R-A August 
EX-96,4E EEEE DOM
Lifetime 190200 4.4 8281 3.3 4457
*Nom. All-American Aged Cow 1986
*All-Wisconsin Aged Cow 1987
9th Dam: 
D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader EX-90,2E 
7-06 358 20090 3.9 787 3.4 765
10th Dam: 
D-R-A Princess Lad Leader EX-90,3E



LOT 24  Embryos
*Selling 5-#1 IVF female embryos 
sired by Heatwave-RED

Embryos are at Boviteq

Johnathan King and Emily Mikel
311 King Rd

Schuylerville, NY 12871
518-588-0015

AOT Heatwave-RED
3208400852    12/23 PTA +2721GTPI 
+817M +.07% +53F +27P +5.3PL 
+.7DPR +2.55T +1.95UDC +1.08FLC 
Redeye X VG-85 Swingman

Red-Violet W Ivanka-RED-ET 
3240291769   12/23 PTA +2.53T
-Fancy yearling heifer 
Sire: Mr Blondin Warrior-RED-ET
(Pictured above)
*All-New York R&W Winter Calf 2023
*Reserve Junior Champion New York 
State Red and White Show 2023
*Jr Champ Tri-County Holstein Show

2nd Dam: (Pictured above)
Pamprd-Acres Ab Ivy-RED  
EX-94,3E  EEEEE 
2-08 365 28970 4.7 1353 3.8 1100
4-04 340 37220 3.5 1286 3.2 1173
5-05 365 37900 3.4 1294 3.4 1285
6-10 365 34230 3.7 1263 3.4 1177
Lifetime 153470 3.8 5862 3.5 5372
*Res. Grand Champion, IL State Show 2019
*Nom. All-Am R&W 4yr-old 2018
*Supreme Champion, IL State Fair 2016
*Nom. All-Am Red & White Fall Yrlg 2015
3rd Dam: 
Greenlea-TM Real Ab-RED-ET
EX-93,2E  EEEEE
4-03 365 31960 3.7 1171 3.3 1040
Lifetime 131440 4.1 5346 3.2 4268
*Nom All-Am R&W Sr 3y-old 2013
*Jr All-Am R&W Sr 3y-old 2013
*Nom All-Am R&W Sr 2yr-old 2012
4th Dam: Cherrie-Kreek Beulah-RED-ET
EX-92  EEEEE
4-02 365 38870 3.5 1363 3.4 1314 
*1st 4yr-old & Grand Champion at
2008 International R&W Show
*1st 5yr-old, Sr. Champ & Res. Grand Cham-
pion at 2009 Int. R & W Show
*Nom. All-Am R&W Jr 2yr-old 2005
5th Dam: Pinehurst-FL Britney-ET*RC
EX-90  VE+VE
4-09 365 29000 4.0 1155 3.4 982
6th Dam: Pinehurst Burgandy-RED-ET
EX-90  EEE+E
4-11 365 30116 4.2 1258 3.4 1019
*HM All-American Sr Calf 1995
*Nom. All-American R&W 2yr ‘98
7th Dam: Pinehurst Beaujolais-RED
EX-94,3E  EEEEE
7-06 365 50730 3.5 1780 2.6 1325
Lifetime 221410 3.3 7296 2.8 6206
*6X International R&W Show winner
8th Dam: 
Pinehurst Fascination-ET*RC EX-90
3-09 365 34390 3.3 1145 2.8 970

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

9th Dam: Pinehurst Pleasure EX-93,4E GMD
8-09 365 35770 3.6 1273 3.1 1107
Lifetime 203770 3.6 7210F
10th Dam: Pinehurst Precious EX-95,4E GMD
9-05 365 35640 3.5 1257 3.1 1107
Lifetime 266416 3.4 9080F
*Former All-American
11th Dam: Jan-Com Fond Matt Matilda
EX-97,5E  GMD
Lifetime 243580 3.6 8775

Pamprd-Acre Ab Ivy-RED 
EX-94,3E EEEEE
*Nom. All-American R&W 4yr-old 2017
(2nd Dam of Lot 24)

Red-Violet W Ivanka-RED-ET
*All-NY R&W Winter Calf 2023

(Dam of Lot 24)



LOT 25  Embryos
*Selling 5-#1 IVF female embryos 
sired by Blondin Alpha*RC 

Mat sister to Embryos: 
Ms Valley-Jem JD Joyful-RED 
*1st Winter Calf & HM Jr Champion CA 
State Show 2021

Same family as: 
Scenic-Edge Jordan-RED  EX-94
*All-California Summer Yearling 2019
*Nom. All-Am Summer Yrlng 2019 B&W
*HM Jr All-American Summer Yearling 
2019 B&W
*HM All-Am R&W Summer Yrlig 2019
*Jr All-Am R&W Summer Yrlng 2019
*Jr Champion RAWF R&W 2019
*Jr Champion Western Spring National 
2019 Red and Black
*Jr Champion CA State Holstein Show 
2019 Red and Black
*Jr Champion West Fall Nat’l 2019 R&W
(Pictured above)

Scenic-Edge Joyful-RED  EX-92,2E
*Supreme Champ WDE Jr Show 2008
*Un. All-Am R&W 2006 & 2008
*Un Jr All-Am R&W 2006-2009

Isaac Folts & Valley-Jem
PO Box 116

North Collins, NY 14111
716-628-7171

Blondin Alpha*RC
120345248C     12/23 PTA +2286GTPI 
+504M +.02% +26F +11P  2.95SCS
+2.86T +2.20UDC +1.52FLC 80%R
Alligator X EX-92 Artist

Lyn-Vale Julieann-RED
3-08  VG-88  VVVVE   3200709017   
Sire: Farnear Aria Addison Ewl-ET*RC 
(Pictured above) 
*1st R&W 4yr-old CA State Show 2023

2nd Dam: 
Lyn-Vale BW Jubilee-RED
VG-87  EVEVV
2-03 352 23560 3.8   888 3.5   818
3-04 365 28920 3.2   913 3.3   958
4-07 365 41980 3.5 1459 3.1 1292
Lifetime 122790 3.6 4378 3.3 4003

3rd Dam: 
Scenic-Edge SS Justine-ET*RC 
EX-93,3E  EEEEE
3-02 365 39440 3.6 1410 3.0 1164
9-08 365 34580 3.5 1210 2.9 1013
Lifetime 154830 3.5 5481 3.0 2851 
 
4th Dam: 
Howard-Home RMK Jena-RED
VG-86  VVVV+ 
2-03 365 27300 4.3 1172 3.3 888

5th Dam: 
Howard-Home Promotion Joy-RED 
EX-90  EVEE
4-08 316 25010 3.9 981 3.0 750

6th Dam: 
Howard-Home Caveman Joy-RED
VG-87  VVVV
6-06 305 23370 3.8 895 2.9 684
Lifetime 160620 3.9 6233 3.1 4942

7th Dam: 
Howard-Home Jetstar Jamie
VG-85  +VVV
3-08 305 21290 3.1 661 2.8 597

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

Scenic-Edge Jordan-RED EX-94
*HM R&W & Nom. B&W All-American Summer Yearling 2019

(Same family as Lot 25) Lyn-Val Julieann-RED VG-88 VVVVE
*1st R&W 4yr-old CA State Show 2023

(Dam of Lot 25)



LOT 26  Embryos
*Selling 4-#1 IVF female embryos 
sired by Hulu*RC

*Embryos at Trans Ova, MD

Luncrest Farm LLC
1040 Lundy Road

Granville, NY 12832
518-632-5449

Siemers Wolf Hulu 37006-ET*RC
3245702863    12/23 PTA +2901GTPI
+1001M +56F +48P +660NM$ +3.5PL 
+.2DPR +3.85T +3.27UDC +1.59FLC 
Wolfgang X VG-89 Luster

Durkacres Snapple-RED-ET
5-02  EX-93  EEEVE   3144580644
2-01 305 19730 4.0   787 3.4   679
3-02 277 22650 4.2   953 3.3   743
4-01 365 36020 4.2 1495 3.3 1175
Sire: Riverdown Unstopabull-RED
(Pictured above)
*1st 5yr-old N-E Spring Nat’l 2023
*Full sister was Nom. All-American 
2022 & Grand at Louisville!
*2 more full sisters Nom. All-American

2nd Dam: Ms Kisst Apple River-RED-ET 
EX-90  EEVEV 
2-04 305 19910 3.7 742 3.6 717
4-08 305 23730 4.2 997 3.6 848
5-09 305 24950 3.9 967 3.4 849
6-11 288 20480 3.3 671 3.4 702
Lifetime 103430 3.9 3990 3.6 3693
Mat. sisters include: 
Miss Apple Snapple-RED  EX-96
*Un. All-American R&W 4yr-old 2017
Ms Candy Apple-RED  EX-94
*Un. All-American 4yr-old 2013
Ms Delicious Apple-RED  EX-94
*Red Impact Cow of the Year 2019
3rd Dam: KHW Regiment Apple-RED-ET 
EX-96,4E  EEEEE  DOM   
9-01 365 36750 4.3 1582 3.5 1280
Lifetime 240640 4.7 11394 3.7 9013
-Unanimous All-Am Jr 2yr-old 2006
-All-American R&W Jr 2yr-old 2006
-HHM All-American Jr 3yr-old 2007
-Nom. All-American 5yr-old 2009
-Res. All-Canadian 5yr-old 2009
-All-Am R&W Aged Cow 2011
-$1 million Global Glamour Sale Topper
*Maternal sister to Advent-RED
4th Dam: Kamps-Hollow Altitude-ET
EX-95,2E  EEEEE  DOM
7-00 365 39690 4.7 1849 3.5 1385
Lifetime 144460 4.4 6295 3.7 5288
5th Dam: Clover-Mist Alisha-ET
EX-93,3E  EEEEE  DOM
8-07 365 36920 4.2 1553 3.4 1258
Lifetime 226470 4.7 10659 3.6 8149
6th Dam: Clover-Mist Augy Star-ET 
EX-94,4E  EEEEE  DOM
7-10 365 43140 5.0 2136 3.3 1421
Lifetime 206250 4.7 9793 3.5 7187
7th Dam: D-R-A August 
EX-96,4E EEEE DOM
8-05 365 27460 4.3 1187 3.2 871
Lifetime 190200 4.4 8281 3.3 4457
*Nom. All-American Aged Cow 1986

Durkacres Snapple-RED-ET EX-93 EEEVE
*1st 5yr-old N-E Spring Nat’l 2023

(Dam of Lot 26)

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

8th Dam: 
D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader EX-90,2E 
7-06 358 20090 3.9 787 3.4 765
9th Dam: 
D-R-A Princess Lad Leader EX-90,3E 
9-05 305 19160 4.2 809



~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

LOT 27  Embryos
*Selling 4-#1 IVF female embryos 
sired by Turbo-RED

*Embryos at Trans Ova, Madison, WI

Same family as: 
J-Folts Just-N-Time-RED 
*1st Summer Calf Royal R&W 2023
(Pictured above)

Isaac Folts
PO Box 116

North Collins, NY 14111
716-628-7171

Golden-Oaks A Turbo-RED
3209185768    12/22 PTA +2147GTPI 
+821M +3.46T +2.83UDC +.96FLC 
Altitude-RED X Talent

Ms Roll-N-View L Joy-RED-ET 
5-11  VG-88  EEE+V   3130799980
Sire: Blondin Lotus-ET*RC

2nd Dam: (Pictured above)
St-Yle-Sa JumpN4Joy-RED-ET 
EX-94,2E  EEEEE
3-00 305 21340 4.5   956 3.7   799
4-00 305 19810 4.7   934 3.6   714
5-07 359 44260 4.4 1926 3.5 1534
7-01 305 26580 4.7 1256 3.5   934
*Nom Jr All-Am R&W 5yr-old 2014
*Grand Champion, NYSF R&W 2014
*Res Sr Champ, Premier Nat’l Jr Show 2014
*1st 5yr-old, All-American R&W 2014
*6th 5yr-old, Int’l R&W Show 2014
*Jr All-American R&W 4yr-old 2013
*Nom. All-Am R&W Sr 2yr-old 2011
3rd Dam: 
Scenic-Edge Joyful-RED-ET 
EX-92,2E  EEEEE
5-07 305 28970 4.4 1276 3.3 960
Lifetime 113930 4.5 5096 3.4 3841
*Supreme Champion WDE Jr Show 2008
*Un. All-Am R&W 2006 & 2008
*Un Jr All-Am R&W 2006-2009 
4th Dam: 
Howard-Home RMK Jena-RED
VG-86  VVVV+ 
2-03 365 27300 4.3 1172 3.3 888
5th Dam: 
Howard-Home Promotion Joy-RED 
EX-90  EVEE
4-08 316 25010 3.9 981 3.0 750
6th Dam: 
Howard-Home Caveman Joy-RED
VG-87  VVVV
6-06 305 23370 3.8 895 2.9 684
Lifetime 160620 3.9 6233 3.1 4942
7th Dam: 
Howard-Home Jetstar Jamie
VG-85  +VVV
3-08 305 21290 3.1 661 2.8 597

St-Yle-Sa Jump4joy-RED-ET EX-94,2E EEEEE
*Jr. All-Am R&W 4yr-old 2011 & Nom Jr All-Am R&W 5yr-old 2014

(2nd Dam of Lot 27) J-Folts Just-N-Time-RED
*1st Summer Calf Royal R&W Show 2023

(Same family as Lot 27)



LOT 28  Embryos
*Selling 5-#1 IVF female embryos 
sired by Delta-Lambda

*Embryos at Vytelle, Albany, NY

Retso-Holsteins, J & A Hippen
and Kevin & Barb Ziemba

PO Box 49
Schodack Landing, NY 12156
Kevin Ziemba 315-730-6673

Farnear Delta-Lambda-ET
3125993715    12/23 PTA +2808GTPI 
+1321M +50F +46P +5.0PL 2.78SCS 
+2.74T +2.81UDC +1.01FLC 99%R 
Delta X VG-88 Numero Uno

R-E-W Moovin To Cabo-ET
3247256998    12/23 PTA +1979GTPI 
+3.26T +2.29UDC +1.29FLC
-Fancy yearling heifer 
Sire: Lindenright Moovin-ET*RC
(Pictured above)
*HM All-National Spring Calf 2023
*1st Spring Calf M-E Fall Nat’l 2023 
*7th Spring Calf Int’l Holstein Show

2nd Dam: (Pictured above) 
Retso Sidekick Charlene-ET 
EX-92  EEEEE   
2-00 183 13820 4.6 631 3.5 477 inc.
*All-American Jr 2yr-old 2022
*Res. All-National Jr 2yr-old 2022
*1st Jr 2yr-old WDE 2022
3rd Dam: 
Butlerview Doorman Camo-ET 
EX-92  EEVEE
2-03 260 17586 4.5 789 3.5 610 RIP
*HM All-NY Sr 2yr-old 2016
Sisters include:
Butlerview Door Camilla EX-92
*Nom. All-American Winter Calf 2014
Butlerview Doorman Class EX-91
*HM All-American Spring Calf 2014
Silvermaple Windham Camille EX-92
*Res. All-Am Sr 2yr-old 2015
4th Dam: Silvermaple Damion Camomile
EX-95  EEEEE
3-03 365 32268 4.1 1327 3.4 1098
Lifetime 130677 4.2 5506 3.5 4555
*Sold for $290,000 in 2012 Int’l Intrigue Sale
*All-Am & All-Can Jr 3yr-old 2011 
*Int, & Res.Grand Champ WDE 2011 
*Int. Champ Royal Winter Fair 2011 
*All-Am & All-Can Jr 2yr-old 2010
5th Dam: Stanhope Camila Goldwyn-ET 
VG-89-CAN @ 9yrs *1
4-01 365 30461 4.9 1486 3.1 952
Lifetime 127053 4.7 6001 3.4 4358
6th Dam: Kendu Triumphant Charity
EX-93-CAN 3* 
3-04 365 28518 3.7 1064 2.9 834
*2nd 5yr-old Vancouver Island 2006
7th Dam:
Kendu Broker Cleopatra GP-83-CAN 
3-01 321 22000 4.0 886 3.5 763
8th Dam: 
Elm Craft Tab Crystal VG-88-CAN 
6-11 365 27661 3.0 1069 3.2 888
Lifetime 142649 4.0 5681 3.3 4744

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

Retso Sidekick Charlene-ETRetso Sidekick Charlene-ET
EX-92 EEEEEEX-92 EEEEE

*All-American Jr 2yr-old 2022
(2nd Dam of Lot 28)

R-E-W Moovin To Cabo-ETR-E-W Moovin To Cabo-ET
*HM All-National Spring Calf 2023
(Dam of Lot 28)



LOT 29  Embryos
*Selling 5-#1 IVF female embryos 
sired by Hulu*RC

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

Blake Wadsworth
 2539 State Highway 67

West Charlton, NY 12010 
518-694-1290

Siemers Wolf Hulu 37006-ET*RC
3245702863    12/23 PTA +2901GTPI
+1001M +56F +48P +660NM$ +3.5PL 
+.2DPR +3.85T +3.27UDC +1.59FLC 
Wolfgang X VG-89 Luster

Eildon-Tweed Chaptr 23-ET 
5-10  EX-95,2E  EEEEE    3131608624
1-08 279 24250 3.6   883 3.2   787
2-07 297 33230 4.2 1397 3.2 1070
3-06 344 39380 4.3 1685 3.3 1303
4-07 314 40780 4.5 1853 3.2 1317
5-07 304 35480 3.8 1349 3.2 1122
6-07 365 40150 4.6 1834 3.2 1293
-Fresh again & looks better then ever!
LTD 219620 4.2 9272 3.2 7118
Sire: Mr Mogul Delta 1427-ET
(Pictured above)
*Nom. All Am Production Cow 2021
*Res. Jr All-American 5yr-old 2020
*Grand Champion N-E Fall National 
Jr Show 2020
*4th 150,000 lb Cow WDE 2021
*Region 1 Elite Performer

2nd Dam:
Eildon-Tweed Chapter 3-ET 
VG-87  EVVVV  GMD-DOM 
2-00 365 39860 4.4 1754 3.3 1315

3rd Dam: 
Eildon-Tweed BWM Chaptr-ET 
VG-86  VV+VV  GMD
3-05 365 45030 3.7 1680 3.4 1515
Lifetime 115190 3.7 4265 3.3 3786

4th Dam: 
Eildon-Tweed Ltz Chapel-ET
VG-85  VEVG+
3-02 365 44750 3.9 1729 3.4 1525

5th Dam: 
Eildon-Tweed-R Wels Chrm-ET 
VG-85  GVVVV  GMD-DOM 
2-02 365 34370 3.5 1186 3.3 1132

6th Dam: 
Tidy-Brook Cel Charm-ET 
VG-86  +E++V  GMD-DOM 
4-03 365 34740 4.0 1383 3.5 1208

7th Dam: 
Tidy-Brook Shelby Elton-ET
EX-91  EEEEV  GMD-DOM 
5-03 365 36270 3.2 1146 3.4 1245

8th Dam: 
Tidy-Brook Sally Ned Boy
VG-85  VVV+  GMD-DOM 
3-10 365 41455 3.3 1379 3.3 1349

Eildon-Tweed Chaptr 23-ET EX-95,2E EEEEE
*Res. Jr All-American 5yr-old 2020

(Dam of Lot 29)



LOT 30  Embryos
*Selling 5-#1 IVF female embryos 
sired by Lombardi

*Embryos at Trans Ova, MD

Luncrest Farm LLC 
& Elm-Spring Farm LLC

1040 Lundy Road
Granville, NY 12832

518-632-5449

Townlineacre Dl Lombardi-ET
3245704329     12/23 PTA +2654GTPI 
+447M +39F +25P +3.8PL 2.78SCS 
+3.52T +3.14UDC +1.68FLC 80%R 
Delta-Lambda X King Doc

Elm-Spring Octane Margo
3-09  EX-92  EEEEE   3200125029  
1-11 329 26790 3.7   997 3,1   843
3-01 305 32850 3.7 1212 3.1 1009
Sire: Stantons High Octane-ET
(Pictured above)
*All-NY Sr 3yr-old 2023
*2nd Sr 3yr-old & Res. Int. Champion 
N-E Spring Nat’l 2023

2nd Dam: 
Elm-Spring Goldwyn Idol-ET 
VG-86  VEVE+
3rd Dam: (Pictured above)
Elm-Spring Integrity Inez
EX-94,4E  EEEEE
4-07   365 32430 3.6 1157 3.0   979
6-07   365 36030 3.5 1251 2.9 1033
8-10   365 31660 3.3 1043 2.9   917
10-08 365 33960 3.3 1132 3.0 1021
Lifetime 211010 3.5 7313 3.1 6516
*HHM Jr All-American 5yr-old 2008
*HHM All-NY 5yr-old 2008
*Res. Jr All-NY 5yr-old 2008
*1st 5yr-old Grand Nat’l Jr Show 2008
Maternal sister:
Elm-Spring D Lucky Charm EX-93,2E
3rd Dam:  
Elm-Spring Astre Lucky-ET
EX-92,3E  EEEEE
10-10 365 28830 3.4 973 3.1 894
12-08 365 29310 3.0 865 2.9 836
Lifetime 250720 3.1 7786 3.0 7571
4th Dam:  
Elm-Spring Enhancer Daisy
EX-90,2E  EEE+V
4-11 338 28300 3.5 988 3.2 900
Lifetime 135780 3.4 4655 3.2 4294
5th Dam: 
Yorkmont Cavalier Danta
EX-92,4E   EEEEE
10-04 364 25660 4.1 1056 3.6 933
Lifetime 203870 4.0 8108 3.6 7312
6th Dam: 
Audets Arlinda Matt Danta  
EX-90  EEEE
7th Dam: VG-86  GMD

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

Elm-Spring Integrity Inez 
EX-94,4E EEEEE
*HHM Jr All-American 5yr-old 2008
(3rd Dam of Lot 30)

Elm-Spring Octane Margo
EX-92 EEEEE

*All-NY Sr 3yr-old 2023
(Dam of Lot 30)



LOT 31  Embryos
*Selling 3-#1 & 1-#2 IVF female 
embryos sired by Chief

*Embryos at Trans Ova, Iowa

More daus. of Rosiers Blexy Goldwyn: 
Blexys Chief Bloody Mary-ET VG-88
 *1st Milking Yearling WDE 2023
  -by Stantons Chief
  (Pictured above)
Ms Sid Blexy-ET  EX-94, 96-MS 
 *HHM All-American Jr 3yr-old 2020
Blexys Hioct Baton Rouge-ET VG-87
 *1st Fall Calf & Jr Champ NW Spring 
National 2021
Blexys Kngdoc Brilliant  VG-86
 *Nom. All-Am Winter Yearling 2022

Farnear Holsteins 
10644 Cemetery Rd

Farley, IA 52046
Tom Simon 563-599-9183

Stantons Chief-ET 
3129015989    12/23 PTA +2240GTPI 
+783M +5F +19P +.8PL 2.72SCS 
+2.01T +2.20UDC +.23FLC 98%R 
High Octane X VG-85 Numero Uno

Budweisers Beverly Hills-ET 
3240650346  12/23 PTA +2.23T 
-Fancy bred heifer
Sire: Farnear Delta-Lambda-ET

2nd Dam: 
Blexys Crush Budweiser-ET 
EX-91  EEEEV
2-01 351 27590 3.3   901 3.1   865
3-02 365 39740 3.5 1406 3.2 1269
*All-American Winter Yearling 2020
*All-American Winter Calf 2019
*1st Winter Calf & R. Jr Champ WDE 2019
3rd Dam: (Pictured above) 
Rosiers Blexy Goldwyn-ET 
EX-97,3E  EEEEE    
6-06 365 41730 3.9 1626 3.1 1292
8-10 365 47660 3.9 1856 3.2 1532
Lifetime 216970 4.2 9153 3.3 7181
*Supreme Champion WDE 2017
*Grand Champ Int’l Holstein Show 2017
*Un. All-American Aged Cow 2017
*1st 5yr-old Sr & Grand Champion @ 2016 
NY Spring Int’l Show
*1st 5yr-old Sr & Grand Champion @ 2016 
WI Championship Show
*Sold for $96,000 @ 2016 Define Your Destiny
*4th 5yr-old WDE 2016
*6th Sr 2yr-old WDE 2013
4th Dam: Rosiers Beyonce Dundee
EX-90-CAN  92-MS
3-09 365 27853 4.2 1160 3.4 941
5th Dam: Rosiers Burka Triumphant
EX-90-CAN  91-MS 
6-08 365 29681 4.7 1409 3.3 994
Lifetime 127062 4.8 6115 3.5 4483
6th Dam: Rosiers Burdy Vision
VG-87-CAN  86-MS 
6-07 365 267187 4.9 1310 3.4 910
Lifetime 141145 5.0 6937 3.4 4846
7th Dam: Rosiers Branda Prelude
VG-88-CAN  89-MS
10-01 365 24980 4.5 1133 3.3 825
Lifetime 174997 4.2 7400 3.3 5773
8th Dam: Rosiers Bernet Persistant
EX-4E-CAN
7-08 305 26468 3.3 886 3.3 871
Lifetime 220376 3.4 7458 3.3 6239

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

Blexys Chief Bloody Mary-ET VG-88
 *1st Milking Yearling WDE 2023

(Mat. sister to the 2nd Dam of Lot 31)

Rosiers Blexy Goldwyn-ET 
EX-97,3E EEEEE
*Supreme Champion WDE 2017
(3rd Dam of Lot 31)



LOT 32  Embryos
*Selling 5-#1 IVF female embryos 
sired by Lombardi

*Embryos at Trans Ova, MD

Luncrest Farm LLC & Ronnie Thomas
1040 Lundy Road

Granville, NY 12832
518-632-5449

Townlineacre Dl Lombardi-ET
3245704329     12/23 PTA +2654GTPI 
+447M +39F +25P +3.8PL 2.78SCS 
+3.52T +3.14UDC +1.68FLC 80%R 
Delta-Lambda X King Doc

Duckett Unix Vanessa-ET
4-02  EX-91  VEVVE    3209843158
3-00 292 21900 43. 945 3.7 809
Sire: Croteau Lesperron Unix-ET
(Pictured above)

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

2nd Dam: (Pictured w/ Lot 33) 
Ms Beautys Black Velvet
EX-96,2E  EEEEE 
2-06 312 26760 4.8 1281 3.4   900
3-06 365 34710 4.3 1499 3.3 1155
5-07 295 29450 4.2 1223 3.4 1005
6-06 305 34190 4.2 1419 3.3 1124
Lifetime 134900 4.4 5891 3.4 4599
*All-American Aged Cow 2022
*Champion Bred & Owned WDE 2022
*1st Aged Cow World Dairy Expo 2022
*Unanimous All-American 5yr-old 2021
* Champion Bred & Owned WDE 2021
*1st 5yr-old World Dairy Expo 2021
*Res. All-American Sr 3yr-old 2019
*Res. All-Canadian Sr 3yr-old 2019

3rd Dam: 
Ms Exels Dundee Beauty
EX-95,3E  EEEEE  DOM
6-09 365 29870 4.8 1444 3.3   979
8-09 365 36180 4.3 1556 3.2 1157
Lifetime 141530 4.6 6537 3.5 4930
*Nom. All-Canadian Aged Cow 2013
*Un. All-American Aged Cow 2011
*Res. All-Canadian Aged Cow 2011
*1st Place Aged Cow RWF & WDE 2011                     
*HHM All-American 5yr-old 2010
*1st 5yr-old & Grand Champion M-E 
Spring Nat’l 2010
*1st & Res. Grand NYS Show 2010 
*2nd 4yr-old 2009 WDE

4th Dam: 
Woodfield Integrity Belinda
EX-93,2E  EEVVE
5-09 272 30210 3.9 1187 3.1 924

Duckett Unix Vanessa-ET EX-91 VEVVE
(Dam of Lot 32)



LOT 33  Embryos
*Buyers choice of the 2 embryo sets 
listed below

Embryo Set A:
*Selling 5-#1 IVF female embryos 
sired by Delta-Lambda

Iroquois Acres c/o Stephanie Pope
3284 Lake St

Bridport, VT 05734
802-758-2262

Farnear Delta-Lambda-ET
3125993715    12/23 PTA +2808GTPI 
+1321M +50F +46P +5.0PL 2.78SCS 
+2.74T +2.81UDC +1.01FLC 99%R 
Delta X VG-88 Numero Uno

Duckett Doorman Venus-ET 
4-01  EX-91  EEVVE   3209843138
2-03 299 22390 4.2 940 3.3 729
Sire: Val-Bisson Doorman-ET

Ms Beautys Black Velvet EX-96,2E EEEEE
*Unanimous All-American 5yr-old 2021

(2nd Dam of Lots 32 & 33)

~2024 NY Convention ET Sale~

2nd Dam: (Pictured above) 
Ms Beautys Black Velvet
EX-96,2E  EEEEE 
2-06 312 26760 4.8 1281 3.4   900
3-06 365 34710 4.3 1499 3.3 1155
5-07 295 29450 4.2 1223 3.4 1005
6-06 305 34190 4.2 1419 3.3 1124
Lifetime 134900 4.4 5891 3.4 4599
*All-American Aged Cow 2022
*Champion Bred & Owned WDE 2022
*1st Aged Cow World Dairy Expo 2022
*Unanimous All-American 5yr-old 2021
* Champion Bred & Owned WDE 2021
*1st 5yr-old World Dairy Expo 2021
*Res. All-American Sr 3yr-old 2019
*Res. All-Canadian Sr 3yr-old 2019

3rd Dam: 
Ms Exels Dundee Beauty
EX-95,3E  EEEEE  DOM
6-09 365 29870 4.8 1444 3.3   979
8-09 365 36180 4.3 1556 3.2 1157
Lifetime 141530 4.6 6537 3.5 4930
*Nom. All-Canadian Aged Cow 2013
*Un. All-American Aged Cow 2011
*Res. All-Canadian Aged Cow 2011
*1st Place Aged Cow RWF & WDE 2011                     
*HHM All-American 5yr-old 2010
*1st 5yr-old & Grand Champion M-E 
Spring Nat’l 2010
*1st & Res. Grand NYS Show 2010 
*2nd 4yr-old 2009 WDE

4th Dam: 
Woodfield Integrity Belinda
EX-93,2E  EEVVE
5-09 272 30210 3.9 1187 3.1 924

Embryo Set B:
*Selling 5-#1 IVF female embryos 
sired by Master

Golden-Oaks Master-ET
3139216917    12/23 PTA +1971GTPI  
+3.56T +2.72UDC +.79FLC 96%R 
Avalanche X EX-90 Doorman

Duckett Doc Valsie-ET 
2-10  VG-86  VVVVV    3219089092
Sire: Woodcrest King Doc



LOT 34   Semen
*Selling 3 units of conventional 200HO3205 Goldwyn semen

*8X World Dairy Expo Premier Sire & 91,367 daughter in proof!

Jason Zimmerman
4747 Darby Rd

Avon, NY 14414
585-481-5912

Sale Consignor Index
AOT Genetics 9
Co-Vista Holsteins 19
Currie, Emma 5
Duckett, Abbott, AOT & Kings-Ransom 4
Eaton Holsteins & Glamourview 3
Farnear Holsteins 23,31
Folts & Crothers 7
Folts & Valley-Jem 25
Folts, Isaac 27
Genosource & Demmer 8
Hembury Farms, LLC 17
Iroquis Acres 33
Kenyon-Hill Farm 10
King & Mikel 24
King, Johnathan 22
King, Lauren 21
La Casa De Leche, LLC 12
Lamb, Jonathan & Alicia 1
Luncrest Farm & Elm-Spring Farm 30
Luncrest Farm & Thomas 32
Luncrest Farm LLC 26
Maple-Downs Farm II & Vail 16
Marshman Farms 6
Midas-Touch Holsteins 11,13
Oakfield Corners Dairy 2
Pine-Tree Dairy 15
Retso-Holsteins, Hippen & Ziemba 28
Vanden Berge, Curtis Ryan 14
Wadsworth, Blake 29
Welcome Stock Farms, LLC 20
Woodmansee, Clark III 18
Zimmmerman, Jason 34



Retso
Brian Oster 315-761-3175
Schodack Landing, NY 

Mikelholm
John Mikel 385-356-5551
Satfford, NY

Tayl-Wind
Sheryl Taylor 315-292-4230 
Cassville, NY

Contact Kaila for more information on Vytelle!

Kaila Stoltzfus
717-344-4346

kaila.stoltzfus@vytelle.com

THE MOST ACCESSIBLE, RELIABLE, AND 
PREDICTABLE REPRODUCTIVE SOLUTION.

Vytelle ADVANCE™ is the in vitro fertilization process that checks all 
the boxes. Skip the donor set up, forget the added labor and just bring 
the cow.

 » Hormone-free IVF
 » Open or pregnant donors
 » Outcome-based pricing
 » Fresh or frozen grade 1 embryos

©2022 Vytelle, LLC. All rights reserved. Vytelle and its logo are trademarks of Vytelle, LLC 01/23 VY231222



:

2023 NY Convention Cover.indd   22023 NY Convention Cover.indd   2 1/3/23   12:02 PM1/3/23   12:02 PM

P lease  Br ing  Th is  Ca ta log  to  the  Sa le !

Catalogs by:

167 Valley Lane, Annville, PA 17003
Ph: 717-821-1238  •  E-mail: brandtfive@comcast.net

Daniel Brandt
p e d i g r e e s  &  M a r k e t i n g


